
15        Number of Events Sanctioned Promoted
11        Number of Events Counted

8          Number of Events Req for Award Mid-Season Date
14        Number of Team Events Counted Last Race Date

  ALL SUNDAY "B" CLASS RIDERS                                                             2025/26 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Class #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv
234B Adam Stevens Vet B 0
190B Adam Sebastian Vet B 10 10
1B Aaron Butterbaugh B Open 0 0 0 0
57B Aaron Havener B 250 0 10  10
332B AJ Davis B 200 0
123B Alan Edwards Silver Mast B 10 5 10 3 10 5 43
33B Alejandro Anez Senior B 4 10 0 14
3B Alejandra Dorado Women B 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 12
197B Alejandro Lopez B 250 3 3 0 3 4 0 3 0 16
10B Alejandro Rodriguez B 250 4 4 2 0 10
927B Alex Mancuso B Open 0 0 0
75B Alexandra Shinn Women B 0 0 0 3 3
98B Alvin Boyt Silver Mast B 0
67B Alyssa Butterbaugh Women B 0 0 2 0 2
658B Amber Brown Women B 0 0
194B Andy Brose Silver Mast B 0 0
46B Anddy Martino B Open 4 4 10 18
8B Anderson Avendano Senior B 0 0
27B Andre Gerwig Master B 0 0 2 0 2
511B Andreina Vivas Women B 3 4 7

02/16/26
11/22/26

2024/25 Advancement Points



6B Andrew Deatherage Elite Master B 4 0 5 0 3 12
87B Andrew Dellarco B 250 0 0 0 0 0
50B Andrew Picciuto Senior B 0
22B Andrew Rubiano Silver Mast B 0
416B Andrew Williams Silver Mast B 0 10 10
793B Andy Tarlton Silver Mast B 0 0 0 3 3 3 9
53B Angel Galarza SSR B 0 0 0
52B Angel Hernandez B 250 0
19B Anthony DeMichael Senior B 0 0 0 0 0
63B Anthony Ermscher B Open 0 4 4
141B Anthony White Silver Mast B 0 0
469B Arquimedes Valencia Silver Mast B 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 6
95B Ashley Mallios Women B 0 0
116B Austin Benton B 200 0 0 0 0 0 0
125B Ayrton Valdivieso B 250 0
772B Bailey Loudermilk B 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
388B Barrett Smith Senior B 3 3
75B Barry Doan Elite Master B 0
191B Bart Combee GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0
990B Ben Atkinson GM B 5 5
184B Benjamin Blackburn Senior B 0 0
90B Benjamin Kelly GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0
10B Benjamin Shirrell Master B 0 0 3 0 0 3
114B Benjamin Wilson B 250 0 DQ 3 3
808B Bert Powell Silver Mast B 0 4 2 0 0 6
368B Bert Tallaksen Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23B Bill Miller GM B 0 0 0 0 0
27B Blair Dack Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0
238B Blake Austwick Silver Mast B 0 0
17B Blake Sands B 250 0
3B Bo Thrush SSR B 0
142B Bobby Birdsall GM B 0 0



103B Brad Windell Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
121B Brandon Ealy B 250 0 0
3B Brandon Esposito B 250 0 0 0 0 2 2
54B Braydon Ford B Open 0
11B Brennan Grady Vet B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21B Brett Cox B Open 0 0
34B Brett Whitson Senior B 10 0 10
15B Brian Ashby Vet B 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 5 3 3 17
547B Brian Dinkel SSR B 0 0 0
8B Brian McGinity Master B 0 0
181B Bryan Rackowski B Open 3 3
71B Bryan Riley Senior B 0
32B Buddy Martin Elite Master B 0 0 0
89B Caleb Kassler B Open 0
24B Carlos Cartagena Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
597B Carlos Minguela SSR B 0 0
625B Carlos Rosado Vet B 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 3 10
924B Carson Gulick B Open 3 0 3
118B Cash Shearer B 250 0 0
68B Cathy Evangelo Women B 0 0 0 0
171B Cesar Ponce Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
311B Chad Hawkins SSR B 0
45B Chad Hazeltine B 250 0
95B Charles Banks Senior B 0
121B Charles Fuller Silver Mast B 0 0
934B Charles Mann B 250 0
45B Charles New GM B 0 0
333B Charles Poindexter B 200 5 10 10 10 35
102B Charles Schomann IV GM B 0 0 0 0
193B Charlie Davis B 250 0 0
104B Chase Capicotti Vet B 0 0 0 0 0
784B Chase Dunemann Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 9



128B Chase Hackett B 250 0
422 B Chase Nornberg B Open 0 0
74B Chelsea Allen Women B 0 0 0 0
4B Chester Cowart Silver Mast B 0
91B Chris Baird SSR B 0 0
811B Chris Blake GM B 0 0 0
43B Chris Bischoff Master B 0
373B Chris Hair Silver Mast B 0 0
177B Chris McKelvey GM B 0 0 0 0 0
8B Chris Sundman GM B 0 0
88B Chris Swanbom GM B 0 0
287B Chris Wallen Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0
96B Christian Clinton Master B 0 0 3 0 0 3
2B Christian Ferreyra SSR B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
222B Christopher Chisholm Senior B 0
27B Christopher Dozier Vet B 0 0
18B Christopher Hawk B 200 0 10 10 20
317B Christopher Holland Master B 0 0 0
128B Christopher Kruzell Vet B 0
986B Christopher McIntyre Senior B 0 0
24B Christopher Rajala Master B 0 0 0
86B Christopher Serour B 250 0 2 3 5 0 10
125B Cito Field Master B 0 0
11B Clayton Slamans B Open 0 0 0
260B Clemente Pereda Senior B 0 0 0 0
2B Clint Wood B Open 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
913B Clinton Gilmore Senior B 0 0
827B Cody Allen Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57B Cody Havener B 250 0 0
815B Cody Schmitt Vet B 10 0 2 0 3 3 4 22
917B Colby Servos Master B 0
700B Cole Ryll B 250 0



26B Colin Nix B Open 0 0
133B Colt Edwards B 200 0 0
145B Cory Dady Senior B 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
96B Cory Daugherty Master B 10 10 5 25
86B Cryrille Serour GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7B Curt Epperson Silver Mast B 0 0
21B Dakota Coscia B Open 0
18B Dalton Verdone B 250 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 10 4 3 22
29B Dan Coletti SSR B 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 4 14
937B Dan Kirchner Senior B 0 0
638B Dan Newth Vet B 0 0 4 2 4 0 4 10 0 24
871B Dan Nyanko SSR B 0 0 0 0 0 0
47B Daniel Berden Master B 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
45B Daniel Doan B Open 0
196B Daniel Fitzpatrick SSR B 5 10 10 4 29
22B Daniel Galarza B Open 2 0 2
148B Daniel Puszczewicz Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
184B Daniel Suarez SSR B 0
47B Daniel Wallace SSR B 4 2 0 6
56B Daniel Wood SSR B 0
77B Danielli Gonzalez SSR B 0 0 0
222B Daryl Lattimore Silver Mast B 0 0
731B Daulton Wright GM B 0 0 0
24B Dave Wagner B Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
83B David Baechtold Elite Master B 4 4
6B David Beckemeier Elite Master B 0
3B David Edwards Vet B 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 5 5 0 18
251B David Hall GM B 0
504B David Hinkley Master B 0
27B David Keefe B 250 0
151B David Kyzar Silver Mast B 0 0 0
621B David Sharp Elite Master B 0



111B David Thompson GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
115B David Whited Silver Mast B 0 0
18B David Young SSR B 0 0 0
114B Dean Howard Silver Mast B 0 10 10
20B Dean Pence Elite Master B 0 0 0
223B Dennis Rizza Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
127B Derek Folle B 250 10 10
133B Derek Hunter SSR B 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 3 0 0 8
72B Derek Timm Vet B 0
37B Devin Paddock Vet B 0 0 0
88B Devon Groover B 250 0
428B Donald Brown, Jr Master B 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 3 2 15
558B Doug Finlaw GM B 0
57B Douglas Sherwood Silver Mast B 0
25B Duncan Mackenzie Silver Mast B 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
723B Durwood Dortch GM B 0 0
101B Dustin Kato B Open 0 0 0 0 2 2 4
524B Dwayn Costain Senior B 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 8
221B Dylan Braddy B 250 0
131B Dylan Varn B 250 4 0 4
413B Edmilson Da Silva Senior B 4 0 0 0 0 4
212B Edmund Knauf Elite Master B 10 5 3 3 21
22B Edson Alves Senior B 0 4 2 0 6
59B Eduardo Garcia Elite Master B 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
21B Eduardo Mallea B 200 3 0 5 2 2 4 4 5 5 5 35
212B Edward Doughty Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 0 0 11
179B Edwin Rincones SSR B 3 5 0 0 2 0 0 10
528B Edward Rudman Senior B 0 3 4 7
822B Emalie Lourens Women B 0 0 0
82B Emerson DeOliveira Senior B 0 0
53B Eric Cerney GM B 0
68B Eric Cohen Silver Mast B 0 0 0



214B Eric Ellin Master B 0 0 0 0
24B Eric Flusche Master B 0
61B Eric Wilson Vet B 0 0 0
322B Erik Lord Master B 0
762B Ethan Fitzgerald B 250 10 10
88B Euro Mendez Silver Mast B 3 0 0 3 4 10
528B Edward Rudman Senior B 10 10
73B Fabrice Calmettes Master B 0 0 0
174B Federico Claps SSR B 0
17B Felipe Grisales Vet B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18B Felipe Ozi Vet B 0
29B Felix Rivera B Open 0
26B Fernando Ramos Vet B 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
36B Fisher Zabarac B Open 0 0
68B Francisco Le Blanc B 250 0
384B Frank Brown Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57B Frank Casciotta GM B 0
6B Frank Geremia Master B 0 0 0 0
110B Frank Paolantonio Senior B 0 0
31B Frank Swindell GM B 0 0
199B Fred Dornelas Vet B 5 10 4 10 29
17B Fredrick Lambert B 200 2 2
124B Gabriel Rodriguez B Open 0 0 0 0 4 4
333B Garrett Carson B Open 0 0 0 0
23B Gary Allen Master B 0
269B Gary Brennan SSR B 0
39B Gary Melvin Silver Mast B 5 5
227B Geoff Banks Senior B 0 0
19B George Tolson GM B 0 2 0 2
127B George Vitale GM B 0 0
115B George Wolf Master B 0 0 0 0
29B Georghy Morales Senior B 0 DQ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



43B Gerard Moscoso Silver Mast B 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 8
77B Gia Coletti Women B 2 2 4 0 0 8
913B Glen Pannebakker GM B 0 0 0 0 2 2
28B Glenn Fenimore Senior B 0 0
998B Greg Tucker GM B 0
171B Gregory Orr B Open 0 0
7B Gustavo Romero SSR B 0 0 0 0 0
327B Hal Gayetsky Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 4 5 23
540B Hal Trask B Open 0 0
16B Heath Burnett Vet B 0 0 0 0 4 4 10 10 4 5 37
45B Henrique Lopes SSR B 0 0 0
111B Henry Webster, Jr B 200 2 0 3 3 0 8
138B Henry Zuniga Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
135B Hesrom Sampaio SSR B 0
66B Howard Fein GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
166B Hudson Fein B 200 0 0 2 0 0 2
696B Hunter Barr B 250 0
32B Hunter Szynalski B Open 0 0
40B Igor Saldanha B 250 4 3 7
7B Isaac Cruz Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39B Izaiah Morris B 200 3 0 4 2 3 12
8B Jack Colombo Master B 0 0 4 3 4 4 10 25
229B Jack Green SSR B 0
30B Jack Sessions B 250 0 0 2 0 0 2
30B Jack Watson Silver Mast B 0 5 4 5 3 5 22
129B Jack Wilbur B Open 0
819B Jackson Nixdorf B 250 0 0 0
926B Jacob Fowler Vet B 0 0 2 2 4
329B Jake Smith Vet B 3 4 0 0 2 3 4 0 16
33B Jake Vainio Silver Mast B 0 0
32B Jake Wallace B Open 0 0
611B Jake Wardlow Senior B 0 0 0



491B James Aeckerle SSR B 0
713B James Cook GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
182B James Gallo SSR B 0
5B James Higley B Open 0 0
126B James Hutchins Master B 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 10 17
428B James Kozan B 250 0 5 5 4 0 14
411B James Kutzler GM B 0 0 0
321B James Nelson Master B 0 0 0 0 0
811B James Nixdorf Silver Mast B 0 0 0
329B James Ray B Open 10 5 2 5 0 3 0 2 4 31
618B James Rogers SSR B 0 0 0 0 0
3B James Rowland Elite Master B 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 7
18B Jared Hermans B Open 0 0 2 5 0 7
11B Jared Johnston Master B 0 0
49B Jared Owen Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
378B Jason Feilner SSR B 2 2 0 0 4
94B Jason Leishman Master B 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4
922B Javier Macias Vet B 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
8B Jay Allen Elite Master B 0 0 2 0 2
655B Jay Maffia B 250 0
71B Jay Parkins GM B 0 0
86B JB Bowles Silver Mast B 3 0 3
529B Jeff Ray Silver Mast B 0 0
165B Jeff Ware Elite Master B 0 0
4B Jeffrey Oakes B 200 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 2 0 5 15
61B Jeffrey Ross Master B 0
506B Jeffry Carver Senior B 2 0 2 2 6
340B Jennie Burns Women B 4 0 4
119B Jered Fuller Vet B 0 0
7B Jerid Fales Vet B 2 2 4
125B Jerry Salameh GM B 0 0 0
119B Jerry Wilson Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0 0



11B Jesse Ott Senior B 0 0 0 0
912B Jim Fox Silver Mast B 0 0
941B Joe Baker Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
362B Joe Civitarese GM B 0 0 0
331B Joe Kennedy GM B 0
12B Joe Sumasky Master B 0 0 10 10 10 30
1B Joe Winkler GM B 5 2 2 10 5 5 0 0 0 0 29
912B Joel Gonzer Senior B 0 5 10 10 25
341B Joel Gregor Master B 0 0 0 0
11B Joel Rivera Vet B 0
85B John Allen Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19B John Balicki Silver Mast B 0
804B John Branhof Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0
109B John Collier Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6B John Corallo SSR B 0 0 0 2 2
58B John Dossett Master B 2 0 2 0 3 4 0 0 5 16
440B John Ford Silver Mast B 3 3
305B John Garris Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4B John Happl GM B 0 0 0
352B John Lawrence Elite Master B 0 3 3
37B John Newberry GM B 0 0 0 0
555B John Pinkham B Open 4 4 0 0 2 10
21B John Ryll GM B 0 0
511B John Shultzaberger SSR B 0 0 0 0 0 0
9B John Smulan GM B 0 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 10 42
799B John Snow Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0 0
129B Jon Wilbur Elite Master B 0
689B Jonah Kennard SSR B 0 0
31B Jonathan Moody Senior B 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
777B Jonathan Pares SSR B 0 3 3 5 3 0 0 0 2 16
3B Jonathan Sasnett B Open 5 5 10
394B Jordan Davis B Open 0 0



13B Jorge Egan Senior B 0 0
186B Jorge Torres Senior B 0 0 0 0
411B Joscar Borges B Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 2 10
17B Jose Barreat SSR B 0 0 0 0 0
91B Jose Valderrama Vet B 0 0 2 0 2
71B Joseph Barber Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
127B Joseph Forcino Vet B 5 5 4 5 10 5 5 0 39
926B Joseph Lombard Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0
20B Josh Mays Senior B 0
212B Josh Motosicky Vet B 0
55B Joshua Smith Vet B 0
20B Joshua Westgate, Jr B 250 2 0 0 0 2
50B Joshua Westgate, Sr Master B 0
777B Juan Balleza Senior B 0 0
5B Juan Felipe Bustamante vet B 0
777B Juan Ilias Vet B 0 0 0 0
33B Juan Lozado B Open 10 10 10 10 40
28B Juan Santana B 200 2 2
70B Juan Socorro SSR B 0 0 0 0 0
110B Julio Colon B Open 4 4
15B Junio Pinheiros Senior B 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 3 2 0 16
179B Justin Brock SSR B 0 0 10 4 5 19
816B Justin Kirkendall B 250 3 0 2 0 4 0 4 10 23
722B Justo Valladares Silver Mast B 0
204B Kaleb Bilbrey B Open 5 5 10 0 10 10 0 40
255B Karen Picard Women B 0 3 0 0 3
255B Karen Clifford Women B 0 0
11B Karl Kunc Silver Mast B 0 0
203B Karsten Costain B 250 0 0 0 2 5 5 0 0 0 12
65B Kasdyn Click B 200 2 0 0 2 0 4
14B Kassie Stoner Women B 0
423B Kate Dowdy Women B 2 2 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 12



278B Kauet Silva B 250 0 0
79B Keegan Solon B Open 0 0 0 0 0 0
195B Keith Edgeworth II B 250 0 0 0
340B Keith Hendry Master B 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
414B Ken Kollmeier Silver Mast B 0 0
327B Ken Muzyk GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0
268B Kenneth Koch Master B 0
94B Kenny Redford B 250 5 5 0 10 20
505B Kevin Couturier B 200 0 3 5 2 10
67B Kevin Hargroves GM B 0 0 0
5B Kevin Hill GM B 3 2 5 4 4 2 5 4 10 5 44
44B Kevin Littwin Elite Master B 0 0
135B Kevin Whitehead Silver Mast B 0 0
13B Kirsten Klucinec Women B 1 1
159B Kody Burger B Open 0 0 5 5
342B Kreegan Fletcher B Open 3 3
80B Krzysztof Hila SSR B 0 0 0
68B Kyle Bryan Senior B 0 0 0
82B Kyle Thompson Vet B 0 0
7B Lais Bibbo Women B 3 4 5 0 3 3 4 10 10 42
826B Lance Leafers Master B 5 5 10 5 5 30
114B Landys Ferreira Senior B 0 0 0
115B Larry Adams B Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
583B Larry Foster GM B 0
232B Larry Fulton GM B 0
77B Larry Goldin Master B 0 0
192B Laurence Poston Silver Mast B 0 0
171B Lee Smith GM B 0
777B Leo Pares B Open 2 0 0 0 2
239B Leonardo Rosa B 250 0
55B Lilly Lyons Women B 5 4 10 5 24
501B Lincoln Holmes B 200 0



181B Lloyd Smith Elite Master B 0 0
914B Lloyd E. Smith Master B 10 3 2 2 0 2 5 4 4 3 35
712B Logan Anderson B Open 0
60B Lou Tunno GM B 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
376B Louis Churukian GM B 0 4 3 10 3 2 22
  Luis Collado Vet B 0
31B Luis Collante Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7B Luis Lopez B 250 0
888B Luis Riguard Vet B 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
203B Luiz Martins Senior B 2 0 3 0 10 5 0 0 5 0 25
711B Luke Stobierski B 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
169B Luz Adriana Cardenas Women B 3 3 4 5 3 3 0 21
77B Magdalena Grabowska Women B 0
76B Marcos Gonella SSR B 0
115B Margaux Derville Women B 2 4 10 5 21
622B Marina Hallman Women B 0 0 5 0 5
25B Mario Rojas Master B 0 0 0
146B Mark Aiello Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46B Mark Aiello, Jr B 250 3 3
40B Mark Gage Silver Mast B 0 0
18B Mark Laird Elite Master B 0 0
103B Mark Nahas B Open 0
12B Mark Neumann GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
103B Mark Roscoe SSR B 0 0 0 0 0
35B Mark Watson SSR B 0 0
302B Marlon Mendonca Senior B 0 0 0 0
107B Martin Montano B 250 3 2 5
41B Marty Sapsford GM B 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
174B Matt Gagnon B 250 10 10 5 25
187B Matt Nida Senior B 0 0 0
32B Matt Oullis Master B 0 3 2 0 5
543B Matt Seidel Senior B 0 0



32B Matt Smith Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
232B Matthew Douglas Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0
119B Matthew Howard B Open 0 3 0 3
14B Matthew Murphy Vet B 0 0
543B Matthew Seidel Senior B 0
9B Max Castellano B 200 3 3 6
711B Maykel Penalver Senior B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5
34B Michael Anderson Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0 0
981B Meredith Burch GM B 0 0
428B Michael Brillanti GM B 2 2
909B Michael Burr GM B 0 0 0
421B Michael Costain Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
520B Michael Henderlite Vet B 0 0 0
144B Michael Jones Senior B 0 0 0
333B Michael Kaufman Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
578B Michael Kern Silver Mast B 0 0
119B Michael Kolbrick GM B 0
504B Michael McWilliams Master B 0 0 0 0 0
44B Michael Odonnell Senior B 0 0
36B Michael Padro Master B 0 0
561B Michael Perez Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0
99B Michael Pierpont Silver Mast B 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 9
850B Michael Rainey SSR B 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 5
629B Michael Samberg Senior B 0 0
12B Michael Sanders Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0
33B Michael Struick B 250 3 0 3
317B Michael Whigham, Jr Vet B 0 0 0 0
198B Michael Whitehead B 250 0 2 4 0 2 8
10B Michael Wilshaw GM B 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 7
36B Michael Zabarac B Open 0
27B Miguel Marquez GM B 0 0 0
712B Miguel Sequeira SSR B 0 0



1B Mike Agnello GM B 0 0
828B Mike Hunter Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0 0
578B Mike Kern Silver Mast B 0 0
317B Mike Pakledinaz Elite Master B 0 0 0 2 0 3 10 4 0 4 23
80B Mike Rodgers Silver Mast B 0 0 0
17B Mike Sanicky GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0
57B Mike Zabarac Master B 0 0 0 4 4
2B Mitch Blackman Vet B 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
42B Mitchell Picard B Open 0 0 0 0
63B Morris Crisler Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6B Myron Ward GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0
4B Nate Smith B 250 0
22B Nelson Stabile SSR B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
86B Nick Nudy Elite Master B 2 10 12
211B Nicole Bush Women B 0
151B Nicola Troisi Vet B 4 0 4
47B Nigel Love Senior B 5 0 3 0 5 10 10 10 43
217B Nigel McDonald B Open 0 0
618B Noah Siets B 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25B Orlando Acosta SSR B 0 0 4 3 0 7
999B Oscar Tortoza SSR B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7B Ouri Kahn Silver Mast B 0 0
46B Ozzie Saez B Open 0
31B Perry Varn SSR B 0 4 4
370B Patrick Franklin SSR B 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
582B Patrick Madden Master B 0 0 0 10 0 10
91B Patrick Mullins GM B 0
99B Patrick White Senior B 0 0 0 0 0
727B Paul Donahue GM B 0 4 3 7
31B Perry Varn SSR B 0 4 5 5 10 24
9B Peter Komthongpane Senior B 0 0 0 0
162B Peter Rose GM B 0 0 0 0 0



30B Phillip Shearer SSR B 0 0
100B Pierre Debus SSR B 4 4
909B Preston Horton B 250 0
14B Rafael Monagas Senior B 0
65B Ralph Gundrum Elite Master B 3 4 4 4 10 5 4 4 3 41
991B Ralph Moore GM B 0 0
518B Ramon Volkart SSR B 0
147B Randy Avent Elite Master B 0
17B Randy King Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58B Randy Rhodes GM B 0
144B Randy Scheall Senior B 0 0 0
450B Raul Lopez Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0
114B Ray Spivey Elite Master B 0 4 5 0 5 4 5 10 4 5 42
96B Raymond Baker Senior B 3 0 3 2 2 10
18B Raymond Cidad Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 6
163B Reb Givens GM B 0 0
514B Regis Auer B Open 4 4 8
501B Remo Loyal, Jr Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 8
815B Rich Godoy Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
815B Richard Godoy B 250 0 0
11B Richard Hathaway Elite Master B 0 0 0 0 0
2B Richard Hughes GM B 0 0
125B Richard Linden GM B 0 0 0 0 0
45B Richard Myers Master B 3 4 0 0 0 0 7
615B Richard Russell GM B 0
512B Richard Shaw GM B 0 0 0
12B Richard Tindel SSR B 0 2 0 2
38B Richard Whittaker Silver Mast B 0 0 0
131B Rick Cole Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
169B Rick Novaro Master B 0 0
374B Ricky Conley B 250 0
17B RJ De Los Angeles Senior B 0



265B Rob Ornitz Elite Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15B Robert Breakfield Silver Mast B 0 0
411B Robert Brooks Elite Master B 0 0
86B Robert Hunn B Open 0
84B Robert Kenney Master B 0 5 5 4 5 3 0 3 10 0 35
8B Robert Kustes Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0
99B Robert Wetmore Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
454B Robert Yackel SSR B 0 0 0 0 0
58B Rodolphe Diaz GM B 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 0 16
77B Roger Lamb Silver Mast B 0
13B Ronald Franklin Vet B 0 0 0 0
34B Ronnie Johns GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0
861B Rory Arp Senior B 0 0 0 0 0 0
511C Rory Summers Silver Mast B 0 0 0
337B Roy Culbertson B Open 0 5 5 5 2 3 0 0 3 0 23
396B Roy Palmer Senior B 0 3 5 5 5 18
612B Ryan Dorsey Senior B 0
51B Ryan Fenn Senior B 4 4
15B Ryan Montgomery B Open 0
72B Ryan McTigue B 250 0 0
353B Ryan Pappas SSR B 0
941B Ryan Seybold B Open 10 10 4 3 5 2 0 3 0 5 42
129B Rydeck Meador B 200 4 4 8
72B Sam Boydston Elite Master B 0 0 0
520B Sam Jarczynski Silver Mast B 0 0 0 4 4
24B Samantha Rajala Women B 0
4B Samuel Mullins B Open 0
20B Santiago Martinez Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0
188B Scot Cort Master B 0
143B Scott Dawson Silver Mast B 10 4 4 4 0 22
40B Scott Fischer GM B 0 0 2 0 3 4 2 5 2 18
211B Scott Slater Elite Master B 0 0



18B Scott Winn Elite Master B 0 0 0 0
78B Sean Brunson Senior B 0 0 0 0 0
4B Sean Castro SSR B 0 0
54B Sebastian Olarte Senior B 0 0
184B Sebastian Villegas Vet B 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
222B Sergio Deschamps B Open 0 0 0 0 0
820B Shane Hitz SSR B 0
130B Shane Watkins B 250 10 0 10
3B Shaun Foutch GM B 10 10 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 10 36
523B Sonny Smith SSR B 0
68B Stan Blahacek GM B 0 0
23B Stephanie Coymat Women B 5 0 5
81B Stephanie Vivanco Women B 2 2
78B Sterling Edwards B 250 2 2
45B Steve Jezowski, Sr Silver Mast B 0 0
17B Steve Johnston Elite Master B 5 3 5 5 10 5 0 10 43
120B Steve Strickland Elite Master B 0 0 2 2
12B Steve Valtin Vet B 0 0
307B Steve Warner Vet B 0 0 0 0 0
183B Steven Jesteadt B Open 2 2
519b Steven Olliff Senior B 0 0
25B Steven Peters GM B 0
123B Steven Thomson Elite Master B 2 10 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 0 23
51B Stormy Young Women B 0
791B Tag Suffering B 200 0 0
128B Tamara Fogel Women B 0
127B Tarlan Pereira SSR B 0
320B Terry Long Elite Master B 0 0
701B Theresa Swainston Women B 0
46B Thiago Pereira SSR B 0
161B Thomas Allred Elite Master B 0 0 3 0 4 2 3 10 5 0 27
594B Thomas Jablon SSR B 10 4 4 3 5 5 3 10 0 44



613B Tiffani Wardlow Women B 0 0
328B Tim Campbell GM B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
74B Timothy Berry Elite Master B 0 0
17B Timothy Evans Silver Mast B 0
71B Timothy Hunt Silver Mast B 0 0 0
830B Timothy Oleary Senior B 0 0 0
65B Todd Mitchell Master B 0
72B Todd Pope Master B 0
5B Tom Ambrosio Silver Mast B 0
90B Tom Conroy Elite Master B 0 0 0
705B Tom Fahringer Master B 0
12B Tom Foselli Silver Mast B 5 3 10 18
96B Tom Smolinski Silver Mast B 0
888B Tom Widener Master B 0
147B Tommy Kenyon SSR B 5 0 0 3 10 4 0 5 3 0 30
29B Ton Conroy Elite Master B 0
484B Travis Bailer Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
124B Travis Berry B 250 0 0
23B Travis Hickey B Open 0
44B Trevor Burnett B 250 0 0 4 0 0 4 8
232B Trevor Douglas B Open 0 0 0 0
69B Trey Arias Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
998B Trey Heath Master B 0 0 0 0 0 0
789B Troy Collier Master B 0
51B Troy Gardner B 250 0
727B Tyffani Zeller Women B 0
729B Tyler Stobierski B 200 5 0 4 10 3 3 5 0 30
589B Ueslei Gualtolini Senior B 0 0
274B Vania Zarak Women B 0 3 3 6
129B Victor King Silver Mast B 5 10 10 0 10 35
92B Victor Varona SSR B 0 0 0
1B Viktoryia Yatchuk Women B 10 10



567B Vince Lopresti Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4
180B Vincent Deem B 250 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
191B Vladimir Filator B Open 0
7B Wade Anderson Elite Master B 0 2 4 3 0 0 9
14B Wade Stoner GM B 5 0 10 5 0 10 30
7B Wayne Dickey Master B 0
420B Wayne Watkins SSR B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27B Wesley Gray B 200 4 5 10 4 10 3 0 36
323B Will Tucker B 250 0
217B William Fischer Master B 0 0
13B William Harris B Open 0
67B William Jost Silver Mast B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
771B William King Silver Mast B 0 0
79B William Scozzari B 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
5B William Wills B 250 0
48B Wyatt Latta B 250 0 0
557B Wyatt Peaco B Open 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
21B Yojaner Sierra SSR B 0 0 0
140B Zachary Agnello B 250 0 0
27B Zachary Goodyear Senior B 0 0
58B Zane Lenhart B 250 2 2
19B Zachary Pederson B Open 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 7

                                                         ALL SUNDAY "C" CLASS RIDERS                                                                               2025/26 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #7 #6 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv
1C Aaron Butterbaugh C Open 0 0 0
40C Aaron Henderson Vet C 0 0 0
393C Aaron Jones C 250 0
135C Aaron Royster Vet C 0
73C Adam Miller C 250 5 5
32C Adam Paolantonio C 250 DQ 0

2024/25 Advancement Points



199C Adam Pichette C 250 0 0 0
77C Agustin Cane C 250 0
86C Aiden Pabst C 200 0
96C Alan Glenn SSR C 0 0
996C Alan Nobles Master C 0
7C Alberto Manero Vet C 0
14C Alberto Silva Vet C 0 0 0
694C Alec Bratcher C Open 0 0
26C Alec Robertson C Open 0
4C Alejandro Brando C 250 0 0 0
111C Alejandro Cote C Open 0 0 0 0
13C Alejandro Gonzalez SSR C 0 0
44C Alex Chillura C Open 0 0 0
177C Alex Mellow Vet C 0
417C Alex Withrow C 250 0 0
96C Alexander Gismondi SSR C 0
712C Alexander Hearn C 250 0
963C Alfonso Mednoza C Open 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
151C Allen Allred Senior C 0 0
14C Allen Ariet C 250 0
616C Allen Dunlap C Open 0 0
77C Anatoli Nerad Senior C 0 0
8C Anderson Avendano Senior C 0 0 0
87C Andre Rubiano C 200 0 0
211C Andres Garces SSR C 0 3 10 0 13
9C Andres Higulta C 250 0
77C Andres Jaramillo C 250 0 0
429C Andres Rudman Vet C 0 0 0 0
981C Andrew Carroll C Open 0
476C Andrew Galt C 250 0
22C Andrew Rubiano SSR C 0 0 0
13C Andrew Smulan C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



8C Andrii Kovalinskyi SSR C 0 0
96C Anthony Davis C 250 0
63C Anthony Ermscher C Open 10 10 10 30
36C Anthony Neely C 250 0
800C Antonio Lugo Senior C 0
222C Armando Vasquez C Open 0
68C Arthur Labes SSR C 0
707C Austin Campbell C Open 0 0 0
119C Austin Crawford C200 0
147C Austin Deblasi C 250 0 0 0 0
4C Austin Faulkenburg C Open 0
11C Austin Jordan C 200 0
220C Austin Klinger C 250 0 0
177C Austin Langfelder C 250 0 0 0 0
889C Austin Payne C 250 0 0 0
119C Beau James C 250 0 0
4C Ben Gagne Vet C 0
21C Ben Hausman SSR C 0 0
592C Benjamin Hamson C Open 0 0
58C Benjamin Riguard Senior C 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
100C Benjamin Taylor C 250 0 0
368C Bert Tallaksen Master C 0
250C Blake Newsom C 250 0 0 0 0 0
831C Brad Kapp Senior C 3 3
313C Brad Norburg SSR C 0 0 0 0 0
124C Braden Paschall C 250 0 0 0
504C Brady Kenney Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
331C Brandon Bloomquist SSR C 0 0 0 2 0 10 2 3 5 3 25
231C Brandon Good Master C 0 0
237C Brandon Gray C Open 0
41C Brandon Sanger C Open 0 2 0 2
485C Brandon Spears Vet C 0 0



524C Brandon Underhill Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
51C Braylan Mayorga C 250 0 0 0
11C Brennen Grady C 250 0
34C Brett Whitson Senior C 0
3C Brian Doane SSR C 0 0 4 4
987C Brian Dugre Vet C 0
311C Brian Hickey SSR C 0 0 0 0
12C Brian Jackson Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0
625C Brian Majewski C 250 0 0 0
872C Brian McCormick Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
33C Brian Murphy Senior C 0 0 0 0 2 2
32C Brian Seli Senior C 0
38C Brian Starmer C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36C Brian Stewart Senior C 0 0 0
23C Brian Wallin Senior C 0 5 0 4 3 5 10 27
317C Bronson Bartley Senior C 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 7
7C Bryan Gonzalez C Open 0 0 0
55C Bryant Vrable Master C 0
616C Bryce Sargent C 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4C Bryce Ransom C 250 0 0
427C Caleb Warner C 250 0 0 0
772C Cameron Shirrell C 250 0 0
352C Cameron Ward C 200 0 0
305C Calvin Lockard C Open 0
187C Cameron Evans SSR C 0 2 2
707C Cameron Shirrell C 250 0 0
352C Cameron Ward C 200 0 0
700C Carlos Anico C Open 0
190C Carlos Baez SSR C 0 0 2 5 5 3 0 15
97C Carlos Hidalgo C Open 0
110C Carlos Mathison SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
597C Carlos Minguela SSR C 3 4 10 4 4 25



114C Carlos Perez Senior C 0
321C Carlos Sanchez C 250 0 0 0 0 0
616C Chad Ellis Vet C  0
912C Chad Hartzell Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48C Chad Ross SSR C 0
522C` Charles Dowdy Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
114C Charles Huffman Master C 0 0 0 0 0
666C Chas Accaria Vet C 0 0 0
54C Chase Ford C 250 0
42C Chase Nornberg C Open 0 0 5 5
592C Chet Downing SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
357C Chris Baker Master C 0 0
43C Chris Bischoff Master C 0
468C Chris Burke C 250 0
612C Chris Clark Senior C 0 0
373C Chris Hair Master C 0
16C Chris Lawson Senior C 0
43C Chris Lewis C Open 0 0
362C Chris Radican Senior C 4 0 0 5 9
64C Chris Rindone Master C 0
287C Chris Wallen Master C 4 2 0 0 4 4 3 3 4 24
3611C Christian Buttery C Open 4 4 5 3 16
28C Christian Carmona C 250 0 0
45C Christian Guinzali C 250 0
341C Christian Tousey SSR C 0 0 0
251C Cristian Profera C 250 0 0 0 0
341C Christian Tousey SSR C 0 0
24C Christian Villota C 250 0 0 0
128C Christophe Maury Master C 0
602C Christopher Arakas Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28C Christopher Griffin C 250 0
7C Christopher Hawk C 200 10 10 20



51C Christopher Lewis Vet C 0 0
55C Christopher Regalado Vet C 0
523C Christopher Renna Vet C 0 4 4 3 5 16
86C Christopher Serour C 250 0 0 0 0 5 4 2 4 4 19
381C Chuck Fee Master C 0 0 0 2 2 0 4
111C Claudiu Pop C Open 4 4
26C Clemente Pereda Senior C 4 3 2 2 4 0 5 20
426C Cliff Devries C Open 0 0
531C Cliff Duckworth Senior C 0 0
62C Clifford Skillman Vet C 0 0 0 0
92C Clint Kainec Vet C 0 0
666C Clinton Kison Vet C 0 0 0 0 0
35C Cody Hawkins Senior C 0 4 4
166C Cody Orton Vet C 0 0
387C Cody Rodrigue C 250 0 0 0
113C Cody Wagner C 250 0 0 0
188C Colin Youngblood C 250 0 0
194C Collin McGinnis C 250 0
73C Collin Vickers C Open 0 0 0
214C Colton Lamoureux C 250 0 0
196C Conner Blanton C 250 0 0 0 0 0
818C Conner Ross C 200 0 0 0 3 3
115C Corbin Schricker C Open 0
137C Corey Lewis Vet C 2 0 2
808C Coty Poindexter C 200 3 4 7
464C Craig Capello Master C 0 0
251C Cristian Profera C 250 0 0
177C Cruz Bracho Senior C 0 0 0
3312C Curt Allen Master C 0 0
330C Curtis Matt Vet C 0 2 0 10 10 22
7C Daiana Tilleria C 200 0
883C Dale Potts C 250 0 0



87C Damir Yarullin Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
178C Damon Ogden Master C 0 0
309C Daniel Diosa Arango Vet C 0 0 0 0
449C Daniel Hackey Senior C 0 0 2 0 0 10 5 17
55C Daniel Jones SSR C 0 0 0 0
428C Daniel Kozan Senior C 0 0 0 0 0
107C Daniel Oliva C Open 0
248C Daniel Oropeza C Open 0 0 0
929C Daniel Ortiz SSR C 0 0 0
73C Daniel Pelletier Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
155C Daniel Regalado C 250 4 4 0 4 3 3 0 18
837C Daniel Reyes Vet C 0
412C Daniel Segedin Vet C 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
128C Daniel Steele Master C 0 0
188C Daniel Youngblood Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0
623C Dante Lamiroult C 200 0 2 10 4 4 20
245C Dario DeRobertis Senior C 10 0 0 2 3 0 4 4 0 0 23
38C Darius Ash C 250 0 0 0 0
420C Darius Hill C Open 0
11C Darren Johnson Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0
7C Darryl Loach Master C 0
731C Daulton Wright Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
527C David Barreto Master C 0 0 0
108C David Davis C 250 0
735C David Denson Senior C 0
33C David Edwards Vet C/ C Open 0
171C David Mays Vet C 0 0 0
6C David Palma SSR C 0 0
270C David Rodriguez C Open 0 0 0
14C David Smyth SSR C 0
18C David Wikoff Master C 0 0 0 0 0
18C David Young SSR C 0 0



189C Daymond Slechta Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
102C Derek Brinkman Senior C 0
218C Derek Lovell, Sr Senior C 0 0 0 0
147C Derek Ortiz C 250 0 0 0 0 0
27C Derrick Almeida C 250 0
16C Devin Dalrymple C 250 0 0
53C Diego Carrion Senior C 0
137C Dino Gagliardo Senior C 0 0 0 0 0
65C Diogo Castanho C 250 0
298C Dominic Schoonover C 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43C Don Leavitt Master C 0 0 0
54C Don Robinson Vet C 0 0 0 0
6C Donald Moran III SSR C 0
372C Donald Pepin Master C 0
116C Donnie Buckner Senior C 0 0
128C Donyelle Williams Senior C 0 0
386C Doug Renteria SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
519C Douglas Elpers Master C 0 0 0 0
487C Douglas Kowalczyk Master C 0 0 0
98C Douglas Sherwood Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5C Dror Gerges SSR C 0
465C Dustin Butterbaugh Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0
79C Dustin Farthing Senior C 0 0 0
22C Dustin Henderson C 250 0 0 0
78C Dustyn Woropay Senior C 0 0 0 0
524C Dwayn Costain Senior C 0
495C Dylan Driscoll C Open 0
182C Dylan Erdek C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0
216C Dylan Farina C Open 0 0 0
929C Dylan Ricksecker C 250 0 0
27C Dylan Verdone C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
103C Earl Collins SSR C 0 0 0



22C Ed Griffin Vet C 2 2
22C Ed Roby Vet C 0 0 2 2
868C Eddie Gorman Master C 0 0
75C Edgar Garcia SSR C 0
432C Edgardo Insignares Master C 0 0
411C Edinelson Junior C Open 0
787C Eduardo Ortiz C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38C Eduardo Ruiz Vet C 0 0
442C Edward Olah SSR C 0
242C Edward Rice C Open 0 0
420C Edward Roby Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
2C Edwin Cano C 250 0
38C Eli Samuels C 200 5 4 3 2 0 3 3 3 4 27
330C Elier Cruz C Open 0
86C Emiliano Bibbo Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0
288C Emmanuel Fellouzis Vet C 0 0 0
1C Emmanuel Manusuthakis Master C 0
97C Eric Bentti Master C 0 0 0 0
72C Eric Heath Master C 0 0
930C Eric Kruizenga Master C 0 0 0 0
377C Eric Pickles Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31C Eric Taylor Senior C 0
753C Erik Barr Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 6
108C Ernesto Barrientos Senior C 0 0
608C Ethan Collis C 250 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 2 9
113C Evan Cicero C 250 0
37C Exiobel Quintairos Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8C Ezequiel Irazoqui C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73C Fabrice Calmettes Master C 0 2 5 5 3 0 0 5 20
48C Felipe Rojas Senior C 0 0
946C Fernando Martino Master C 2 0 0 2 10 4 5 23
47C Finn Kruse C Open 0 0 0 0



347C Francisco Ortiz SSR C 0
18C Franco Mazzetta Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 5 2 13
38C Franco Sprenger Vet C 0
500C Frank Evans Vet C 3 3 0 6
118C Frank Facenda C Open 0
816C Frank Meza Senior C 5 10 0 15
12C Frank Ugenti C Open 0 0 0 0 0
915C Franklin Moore Vet C 0 0 0 0 0
808C Freddy Muskus C 250 0 0 0
44C Gabe Costello C 250 0
54C Gabriel Suarez C 250 0 0 0
277C Garrett Huddy C Open 0 0
8C Gary Squires Master C 0
247C Gavin Meuse C 200 0 0 0 0
850C George Bedingfield C Open 0 0
127C George Vitale Master C 0 0
16C Gerar Gomez Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9C Gerardo Anez Senior C 0
727C Gerardo Padron SSR C 0 4 0 4
90C Gianluigi Di Giovanni Master C 0 0
7C Glauberth Henrique C Open 0
444C Glenn Fletcher Vet C 0 0 0
123C Graeme Anderson Senior C 0 0 0
723C Gray Horton C 250 0
959C Greg Lindstrom C 250 0
402C Greg Palmer Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
817C Greg Riordan SSR C 0 0 0 0
11C Gregor Gomez Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
620C Gregory Hernandez Vet C 0 0 0 0
379C Gregory Lindstrom C 250 0
133C Griffin Potter C Open 0 0
33C Hailey Nocera C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



11C Hans Vadillo C Open 3 0 0 0 3
225C Harley Sanicky C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
424C Harry Barzilay Master C 0
77C Hayden Fink C 250 0 4 0 0 3 7
28C Hector Sanchez Senior C 0 0
14C Hector Santos C 250 0 0
3C Henry Zuniga Senior C 0 3 0 3
1C Holden Berry C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
822C Hoyt Keller C 250 0 0
88C Hubble Keller C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0
813C Hudson Dugas B 250 0 0
166C Hudson Fein C 200 0
110C Hunter Beatty C Open 0 0
71C Hunter Miller C 250 0
391C Hunter Newsom C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0
510C Hunter Rentz C Open 0
47C Hunter Sanicky C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
284C Ian Anderson Master C 0
363C Ian Nichols Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50C Ignacio Vargas C 250 0
70C Igor Fernando C 250 0
771C Ihor Holovin Senior C 0 0
31C Italo Salvatore Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 8
19C Ivan Perez Vet C 0
111C Jack Critchley C 250 0
369C Jacob Fowler Vet C 3 5 5 4 17
111C Jack Critchley C 250 0
119C Jack Sessions C 200 5 3 0 5 5 2 2 22
52C Jack Turner C Open 0
420C Jacob Jock Senior C 0
510C Jacob Martin C 250 0 0
331C Jacques Van Zyl C 250 0



343C Jadyn Withrow C 250 0 0 0
27C Jake Miner C Open 0 0
32C Jake Wallace C Open 0 0
6C Jakub Debiec Master C 0 0 0 0 0
28C Jalon Owens C Open 0
444C James Bailey Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
116C James Benton, Jr C 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36C James Chambers C Open 0
22C James Clynes Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
713C James Cook Master C 0
146C James Cullen Master C 2 2
56C James Evans Master C 0 0
96C James Gibbs Vet C 0 0 0 0 0
33C James Gibbs, Sr Master C 2 2 0 4
10C James Guest Vet C 5 5
165C James Healy C 250 0
96C James V. Gibbs Vet C 0 0 0
33C James Gibbs Master C 0 0 0 0 0
10C James Guest Vet C 5 10 0 3 18
139C James Linkins Master C 0 0 0 0
427C James Macready Vet C 0
3C James Nelson Master C 0
811C James Nixdorf Master C 0
724C James Ortmann Senior C 0 0 0 0
327C James Spaulding SSR C 0
662C James Stover SSR C 0
407C Jan Alicea C 250 0 0 0
71C Jared Hermans C Open 4 2 0 4 0 10 2 22
49C Jared Owen Senior C 0
316C Jarrod Foster SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0
256C Jason Breiner SSR C 0 0 0
343C Jason Linkous C Open 0



828C Jason Odio Vet C 0
171C Jason Scheibel Senior C 0 0
43C Jason Vonfrantzius Vet C 0
316C Javier Gonzalez SSR C 0
117C Jay Messier Vet C 0
16C Jayce Crawford C 250 0
11C Jean Hernandez SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
823C Jedia Buckner C Open 0 0 0
25C Jeff Oakes Senior C 0 0 0 0
401C Jeff Pratola Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
506C Jeffry Carver Senior C 4 4
320C Jeffrey Louwers SSR C 0
556C Jeffrey Lynn C 250 0
344C Jerome Hodges Master C 0 0 0 0
83C Jerry Burns C Open 0 0 0 0
502C Jesse Burcham Vet C 0 0 0 0
249C Jesse Hale Vet C 3 0 0 4 0 7
117C Jesse Hodapp C 200 0
81C Jett Blakelee C 200 0 0
624C Jimmy Glisson C 250 0
97C Joe Cordani Master C 0
149C Joe Forcino SSR C 0 0 2 0 2
609C Joe Miranda SSR C 0
271C Joe Wythe C 250 0
257C Joel Cegarra C Open 0 0 0 4 4
80C Joel Gonser Vet C 0
256C Joel Lawrence Master C 0
954C Joey Notchie Senior C 0 0
226C Joh Ficurilli SSR C 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
39C Johanny Parra C 250 0
5C John Adamczyk Senior C 0 0
350C John Burns Senior C 0 0 0



70C John Checque Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
109C John Collier Master C 0
3C John Fisher SSR C 0
99C John King C 250 0 0 0 0
5C John Mortimer C 250 0 0
7C John Rivadeneire Senior C 0 0
799C John Snow Master C 0
56C John Waller C Open 0 0 0 0 0
72C Johnny Smith SSR C 0 0
41C Jon Grand Master C 0
88C Jonathan Fallon SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39C Jonathan Tugwell Senior C 0 0 0 0
117C Jonberth Borges C Open 0 0 0 0 0
80C Jordan Maley C Open 0 0
409C Jordan Smith C 250 0
1C Jorge Arroyave Senior C 0 0 0
15C Jorge Batista C 250 0
5C Jorge Sanchez SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
808C Jose Alvarez C 250 3 0 0 0 10 3 5 0 21
16C Jose Becerra C 200 0 0 2 2
956C Jose Bernier Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411C Jose Borges Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0
725C Jose Boullosa C 250 0
727C Jose Cabreja C 250 0 3 3
25C Jose Cardoza C 250 0 0
7C Jose Chacon SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0
101C Jose Duran Senior C 0
45C Jose Gamboa Senior C 0 0
40C Jose Marti Senior C 0 0
12C Jose Mendez C Open 0 0 0
115C Jose Mendez C 250 0 0 0 0 0
81C Jose Ojeda C 250 0



24C Jose Trestini Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50C Jose Troisi C Open 0
91C Jose Valderrama C Open 0 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 14
71C Joseph Barber Vet C 0
409C Joseph Daniels Senior C 0 0
88C Joseph Rivera Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
77C Joseph Ting C Open 0 0 0 0
603C Joseph Waller C Open 0 0 0
556C Josh Donley Senior C 0 0 0 0 0
369C Josh Drollette Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
68C Josh Gipe C Open 0 0 0
55C Josh Jenkins C 250 0
556C Josh Prowant Senior C 0 0 0
838C Josh Sleeper Senior C 10 10
254C Joshua Jenkins C Open 0 2 0 2 5 0 4 13
100C Joshua Lindstrom C 250 0
400C Joshua Noble Vet C 0
69C Joshua Pederson C Open 5 0 0 5
2C Joshua Riguard C 200 0
724C Joshua Vargas C 250 0 0
117C Joshua Withrow Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
306C Josue Mendez Vet C 0
343C JP Pinkham Master C 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 5 14
513C JP Vanderkuyp C Open 0
315C JR Reed C 250 0 0
23C Juan Acosta C 250 0 0
107C Juan Ayoroa Senior C 0 0 0
777C Juan Balleza Vet C 0
80C Juan Catano Senior C 0
888C Juan Costa SSR C 0 0
41C Juan Rodriguez C 200 0
81C Juan Torres Senior C 4 0 0 3 7



45C Juan D. Torres Vet C 0
4C Juan Uribe Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 5 3 17
52C Julio Grimaldo SSR C 0 0 0 0
7C Julio Teran C Open 0 0 0
99C Julio Viera Senior C 0 0 0 0 0
115C Justin Buchanan C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0
929C Justin Cheeseman C 250 0
238C Justin Hogston C 200 0 0 0 0 0 0
230C Justin Kelderman Vet C 0
830C Justin Lang C 250 0 0 0 0
113C Justin McFadden C Open 0 0 0
141C Justin Tassler C Open 0
2C Justin Williams Senior C 3 3
396C Kaden Palmer C Open 0 0 0 0 0
44C Kaden Samuels C 250 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 9
204C Kaleb Bilbry C Open 0
390C Kasey Frederick C Open 0 0
930C Katema Harris Senior C 0 0 0
622C Keefe McCullough Senior C 0 0
23C Keenller Finol SSR C 0 0
318C Keith Bennett Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
195C Keith Edgeworth II C 250 0 0 0 0 0
121C Keith Misja C 250 0 0 0
819C Keith Wells Master C 0 0 0
256C Kelly Hall C 200 0 0 0
707C Ken Redford Master C 4 0 0 3 4 0 11
112C Kenneth Attanasio C Open 0 0 0 0 0
2C Kenneth Greer SSR C 2 4 6
526C Kered Burridge Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50C Kevin Bello C 200 5 5 10 5 25
591C Kevin Fales II C 200 0 0 0 0 0
254C Kevin Ganley C Open 0 0



777C Kevin Henderson C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16C Kevin Lamiroult C 200 4 0 0 4
19C Kevin Sadeghepour Vet C 0 0 0
21C Key Diaz SSR C 2 0 0 0 4 0 6
412C Kristopher Williams SSR C 0 0 0
117C Kurtis McMillen Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33C Kyle Bolling C 250 0 0
59C Kyle Huss SSR C 0 0 0
185C Kyle Klein C 250 0
533C Kyle Stinebaker SSR C 0
850C Lance Rainey C 250 0 0 0 0
18C Lance Rezmer Senior C 0 0
117C Landon Clark C 250 0
99C Landon Hovsepian C Open 0 0
11C Landon Summers C 250 0 5 0 0 0 5
2C Larry Padron Master C 0 0 0 0
12C Lee McKelvey Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0
777C Leo Pares C 250 0
239C Leonardo Rosa C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
96C Leonel Rodriguez C Open 0 0 0 0
70C Liam Moore C 200 0
69C Libardo Silva SSR C 0 0
142C Logan Birdsall C 250 0 0
352C Logan Williams C Open 0 0
352C Logan Wilson C Open 0 0
2C Loren Langford C 200 0 3 4 2 0 0 9
2C Lucas Barbosa C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
93C Lucas Fonseca C 250 2 0 0 0 2
36C Lucia Bailer C 200 3 3
444C Luis Alcocer Master C 0
128C Luis Arzuaga C Open 0
222C Luis Bonini Senior C 0



131C Luis Collante Master C 0
555C Luis Lopez C 250 0 2 2 0 4
12C Luis Pereira C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
888C Luis Riguard Vet C 0
79C Luis Villegas Senior C 0
998C Luke Bosworth C Open 0 0
222C Luke Carson C Open 0 0
366C Luke Rodriguez C Open 0 0
448C Luke Rondon C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
314C Manuel Olivier Master C 0
310C Marcelo Paes Senior C 0 0
324C Marcus Peluso C 250 0
14C Marcos Vazquez SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
324C Marcus Peluso C 250 0
28C Mario Deramo Vet C 0 0
15C Mario Elaluf SSR C 0 0 0 0 0
80C Mario Rojas Master C 0
46C Mark Anthony Aiello C Open 0
606C Mark Castellano Master C 0 0 0
124C Mark Johnson SSR C 0
35C Mark Watson SSR C 0
278C Martin Gil Master C 3 3
49C Martin Watson Vet C 0 0 0
503C Marvin Portillo C 250 0
550C Mason Clarke C 250 0
66C Mason Ward C 250 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
999C Matheus Contes C 250 0 0
801C Matt Cotton Senior C 0
40C Matt Flynt C 250 0 0
339C Matt Garcia C Open 0 0
515C Matt Graham Senior C 0
72C Matt Tinsley C 250 0 0



352C Matthew Barrett Vet C 0 0 0 2 DQ 5 0 0 5 2 10 24
321C Matthew Clow C 200 0 0 0 2 2 4
212C Matthew Douglas Master C 0
316C Matthew Gillispie Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
96C Matthew Hawkins C 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
880C Matthew Lemmmons Senior C 0
145C Matthew Meadows C 200 0 0
14C Matthew Murphy Vet C 0
227C Matthew O'Connor Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0
224C Matthew Pero C Open 5 5
666C Matthew Thomas C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11C Matthew Ugenti C 200 5 2 4 5 16
15C Mauricio Maldonado SSR C 0
457C Max Moore C Open 0
171C Maximus Swink C 250 0 0
21C Maychel Cunha Vet C 0 0
34C Michael Anderson Master C 0
729C Michael Ardizzone Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
374C Michael Aycock Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
167C Michael Clurman Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
13C Michael Curbow Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
183C Michael DiCarlo Vet C 0
3C Michael Hite Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
144C Michael Jones C 200 0
357C Michael Kelley C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60C Michael Lauria C 250 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
85C Michael Lindsey Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0
85C Michael Lyon C Open 0
194C Michael McGuire Master C 0 0
76C Michael Newman SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411C Michael O'Riley Senior C 0 0 0
11C Miguel Sequeira SSR C 0



3C Mike Brandt SSR C 5 5
17C Mike Cooper Master C 0
194C Mike McGuire Master C 0
3C Mike Young Vet C 0
607C Mitchell Coffyn Vet C 4 4
5C Mitchell Cuthbertson C Open 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
17C Mitchell Farmer C Open 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1C Morris Crisler Senior C 0
9C Myron Ward Master C 0
6C Nathan Fein C 200 3 4 2 3 3 3 0 18
90C Nathan Johnson C 250 0
48C Nathan McIntyre C 250 0
131C Nathan Park Senior C 0 0
443C Neal Granick SSR C 0 0 0 0
701C Neil Neff C 200 0 10 10
488C Nelson Flores Vet C 0 0
223C Nelson Sayegh SSR C 0 0 0
29C Newman Hernandez C 250 4 4
357C Ney Serrano Senior C 0
27C Nicholas Ray C 200 0 0
86C Nick Nudy Master C 0 0 0 0
27C Nick Ray C 200 0
806C Nicola Fontana SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
767C Nicolas Posselt Senior C 0 0 0 0
76C Nicholas D'Aiuto C Open 0 0 0
717C Nicholas Tavares C 250 0 0 0
137C Nixon Flores C Open 0 0 0
747C Noah Lewis C 250 0
26C Noel Saez C Open 0
753C Nolan Beahan C 250 0
71C Omar Castro SSR C 10 10
211C Osman Lopez C 250 0 0



421C Oscar Diaz Vet C 2 2
109C Oscar Gonzaler C 250 0
27C Oscar Mazzeta Senior C 0 0
95C Oziel Silva Senior C 0 0 0 0
25C Parker Cloninger C Open 0 0 0 0 0
302C Parker Smith C Open 2 5 0 0 3 10
41C Patrick Fischer SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
413C Patrick McAllister Senior C 0 0 0 0
99C Patrick White Senior C 0
927C Paul Keith Senior C 0 0
113C Paul Scusa Master C 10 3 10 23
321C Paul Segedin Vet C 0 0
278C Pavel Shishin C Open 0 0 0
229C Pavlo Stozhok C 250 0 0
59C Peter Golding Master C 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 23
9C Peter Kompthongpane Senior C 0
26C Phillip Ippolito C 250 0
831C Pier Arbini C Open 0
141C Pierce Hutcheson C Open 0
14C Pyke Dawson C Open 0
777C Rafael Capaldo Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19C Rafael Hernandez SSR C 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 12
171C Ramon Torres C 200 0 0
184C Raphael Martins C 250 2 0 10 0 12
718C Randy Bratten Vet C 0
916C Raul Oliveros C 250 0
125C Ray Bosek Master C 0 0 0
268C Ray Smith Master C 0
111C Rayhan Merrera C 200 0 0
910C Reine Herrera Vet C 0 0 0
6C Rene Ramirez Vet C 0
525C Ric Gere Master C 0 0 0 0 0



121C Ricardo Hardoy Master C 0
222C Ricardo Rivera C 250 0
104C Richard Eisenhauer Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23C Richard Frey Master C 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4
350C Richard Gregory Master C 0 0
311C Richard Hipwell Master C 4 4
49C Richard Michalowski C 250 0 0 0 0 0
89C Richard Rubenstein Master C 0
57C Rick Hornsby Master C 0
913C Rob Freit SSR C 0 0 0
906C Rob Grace Master C 0
509C Robert Axelson Vet C 0 0
3C Robert Benitez C 250 0 0 0
519C Robert Macleod C Open 0 0 0 0 0
714C Robert Jaimes Senior C 0
828C Robert Robinson Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
266C Robert Ryan Master C 0 0
43C Robert Urmosi SSR C 10 10
777C Roberto Jaimes Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49C Roberto Marrero Master C 0 0 0 0
111C Roberto Narvaez SSR C 0
98C Roger Laynes C 200 0 0
78C Rodolfo Ramirez SSR C 0
21C Rodrigo Chang C 200 0
45C Rogelio Da Costa C 250 0 0
502C Ron Alen Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0
557C Ron Dishler II Master C 0 0 0
861C Rory Arp Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
511C Rory Summers Master C 0
12C Ross Rondon Senior C 0 0
525C Roy Roop Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
826C Ruben Rodriguez Master C 0 0



432C Russell Chaudoin Master C 0 0 0 0
115C Ryan Hawk SSR C 0 0
806C Ryan Opray Senior C 0 0
56C Ryan Roland C Open 0
919C Ryan Spehn Vet C 3 4 5 12
7C Ryan Worth C 250 0 0 4 4
127C Ryder McCarty C Open 0 10 10 20
360C Sam Ayres C Open 0 0 0
252C Sam Jacobs C Open 0 0
771C Samuel Baisch C 250 10 10
174C Samuel Varghas Vega SSR C 0 0
777C Samuel Trinei C 250 0 0 0
6C Santiago Lemus Vet C 0 0 0
116C Santiago Lopez Vet C 5 0 10 3 2 0 0 20
948C Santiago Posada C 250 0 0 0 0 0
456C Scott Boyd Master C 0 0
170C Scott Goodman SSR C 0
158C Scott Haase Master C 0
50C Scott McKie, Jr Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
808C Sean Castro SSR C 0
322C Sean Dimas Senior C 0 0
35C Sebastian Ferreira C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0
117C Sebastian Filutowski Vet C 0 0 0
711C Sebastian Giraldo C 200 0 0
111C Sebastian Morral-Lavini C 250 5 0 0 0 5
54C Sebastian Olarte Senior C 0 3 2 5 10
55C Sebastian Rausseo C Open 0 0 0 0
17C Sebastian Toro Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0
92C Sergio Neira Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
414C Sev Oossthuizen C 250 0 0
15C Shamus Stewart C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0
242C Shane Kelley C 250 0 0



78C Shane Walker Master C 0 0
303C Shawn Hughes SSR C 3 10 10 23
302C Shawn Peterson SSR C 0
370C Stephen Haft SSR C 0 0
655C Stephen Mullady SSR C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
713C Stephen Riggs C 250 0
601C Steven Collis Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
193C Steven Demoner C Open 0
26C Steven Pagley Master C 0
89C Talon Farthing Senior C 0 0
133C Talon Hunter C 250 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 10 15
126C Taylor Roberts C 250 0 0 0 0
93C Tarcisio Pereira C Open 0 0 0 0 0
11C Ted Godoy Master C 0
590C Terence Zebley C Open 0
810C Thiago Braga Vet C 0
26C Thomas Davidson SSR C 5 4 3 4 4 0 2 0 22
181C Thomas Fee C Open 4 0 5 9
79C Thomas Gold C Open 0 3 4 2 9
333C Thomas Muzyk C 250 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
79C Thomas Reinhardt SSR C 0 0
4C Thomas Smulan C Open 0 0
66C Thomas Villegas C 250 0
12C Tiago Molins C 250 0 0 0 0
62C Tim Fowler Master C 0 0 0 0
13C Timothy Gibbs C 200 0 0 0 0
71C Timothy Hunt Master C 0
75C Timothy Murray Master C 0 0
64C Timothy Tindel Master C 0 0
75C Timothy Vitelli C Open 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4
141C TJ Jones C Open 0 0 0
729C Todd Galt, Jr C Open 0



825C Tom Buoniello Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0
986C Trace Kopka C Open 0
55C Travis Barnett Vet C 0 0 0
15C Travis Brown SSR C 0
43C Travis Kuhn Vet C 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
432C Travis Sharrone C 250 0 0 0
28C Trent Mulquin C 250 0 0
6C Trevor Hamm C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0
808C Trevor Shannon Senior C 0 0
169C Trey Arias SSR C 0
3C Trey Rossignol C 250 0
10C Troy Ryder M C 250 4 0 0 4
1C Troy Ryder SSR C 4 5 9
18C Troy Wynn Vet C 0
9C Tucker Hopson C Open 0
505C Tucker Strickland C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21C Tulio Cesar C 250 3 5 8
79C Tyler Belot C Open 0
97C Tyler Boyette C 250 0 0
105C Tyler Cannon C 250 0
725C Tyler Gilbert C 250 0 0
22C Tyler Hill C Open 0 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 10 0 17
108C Tyler Kaple C Open 0 0
813C Tyler Smith C 250 0
215C Tyler Thompson C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0
122C Vadin Klinenko Senior C 0 0 0
40C Vaughn Scusa C Open 0 0 0
171C Vaugh Walker C 250 0 0
19C Victor Mora Vet C 0 0
19C Victor Perez Vet C 0 0
425C Viktoria Muntz C 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
111C Vincente DelTondo SSR C 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 4 0 15



44C Vincent Gandolfo SSR C 2 0 2
9C Wade Cooper C 200 2 0 0 0 2
77C Wainer Hernandez Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
611C Wayne Tigue Senior C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
711C Wes Lachance C 250 0
23C Will Conner C Open 0
448C Will Shaffer Master C 0 0 0
533C William Driver Master C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
109C William Hughes C Open 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
81C William Kimball Master C 0 0 0 0
70C William Leavell Senior C 3 3
151C William Phillips C 250 0 0
47C William Rodgers Vet C 0 3 0 5 10 18
314C William Rivers Vet C 0 0 0 0 0 0
414C William Ruiz Vet C 0 0
169C Wilmer Sebulveda C Open 0 0 0
557C Wyatt Peaco C Open 0
44C Xavier Calmettes C Open 0
5C Yoan Borrego Vet C 0 0 0 0
20C Zach Coffey Vet C 0
7C Zach Schmidt Senior C 0
421C Zachary Agnello C Open 0
84C Zachary Buffaloe C 250 0 0
27C Zachary Goodyear Senior C 10 10 20
322C Zachary Hodges C Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
916C Zachary Morgan C Open 0 0
777C Zade Smitheran C Open 0 0
58C Zane Lenart C 250 3 0 0 3 4 5 2 0 5 10 32

                                   WOMEN C                                                               2025/26 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv
228C Amber Brown Honda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2024/25 Advancement Points



24C Amii Mannings Husqvarna 0 0 0
21C Adrianna Hernandez Husqvarna 0 0 0 0
348C Antonella Briceno KTM 0 0 0
1C Ashley Esposito KTM 0 0 2 0 2
95C Ashley Mallios KTM 0 0 0
19C Avah Watson KTM 4 4
751C Carli Serlo Honda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23C Carlota Insignares KTM 0 5 4 9
989C Casey Meigs Beta 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
919C Cheyenne Cohee Kawasaki 0 0
115C Chloe Watson Yamaha 0 0 0
73C Christa Cousins Other 0 0
5C Erica Lyons Honda 0 0 3 0 3 4 10
874C Heather Spillane Kawasaki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
824C Jade Brownlee Honda 0 0 0
30C Jennifer Arp Beta 0 0 3 5 5 13
728C Jennifer Gass Beta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
317C Jessica Whigham Honda 1 0 0 1
922C Karen Funnelle KTM 3 3 6
86C Katie Ann KTM 2 0 2 2 6
1C Katie Crawford Kawasaki 0 0
29C Kelly Beasley Honda 0 0
35C Laurena Stinson KTM 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 7
131C Martina Ferreyra KTM 10 3 13
927C Michelle Cuesta KTM 4 2 3 2 3 0 0 14
831C Nadia Eljabaly KTM 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 10
305C Natasha Alcegueire Yamaha 0 0 0 0
25C Natasha Baird Yamaha 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
121C Natlie Rizzo Other 0 0
549C Nicole Vignolini KTM 5 5
16C Paola Ordonez KTM 0 0
444C Rachel Miller Yamaha 0 0



88C Rilynn Richards KTM 4 5 10 19
907C Sophia Ostafin Kawasaki 0 0 0
988C Summer Clynes Husqvarna 0 0 0 0 0 0
411C Sydney Pablo Kawasaki 0 0 0
834C Tina Shoumate KTM 0 0 0
528C Yohanna Perdomo Honda 0 0 0 0 0 0

                                   PRE MODERN B/C                                                               2026 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv
151B Andrew Gaskins Yamaha 0 0
49B Aaron Butterbaugh Kawasaki 0
772B Bailey Loudermilk Kawasaki 0 0 0 0
102B Bill Auer Yamaha 0 0 0 0
241B Braden Paschall Honda 0 0 0 0
776B Bradley Gorgen Honda 0 0
524B Brandon Underhill Honda 0 0 0
17B Brett Ekblom KTM 0 0
95B Brett Whitson Kawasaki 0 0
8B Caleb Farnum Kawasaki 0 0
11B Caleb Hartog Yamaha 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 10
83B Chandler Beasley Kawasaki 0 0 0 0
522B Charles Dowdy Honda 0 0 0 0
81B Charles Fee Honda 10
666B Chas Accaria KTM 0 0
104B Chase Capicotti Yamaha 0 4 4 0 0 4 12
73B Chip Rhatigan Honda 0 0 0 0
602B Christopher Arakas Yamaha 0 0
72B Christopher Dozier KTM 0 0 0
88B Christopher Reynolds Kawasaki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
523B Christopher Renna Suzuki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2024/25 Advancement Points



381B Chuck Fee Honda 0 0 0
94B Clayton Burkhardt Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0
624B Cliff Skillman KTM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66B Cody Orton Kawasaki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
152B Cody Polanis KTM 0 0
74B Cole Kolasa Honda 0 0
145B Cory Dady Yamaha 0 0
17B Craig Borders Suzuki 0 0
54B Daniel Madden KTM 0 0 0 0 0
16B David Morrell Kawasaki 0 0 0
110B Derek Brinkman Yamaha 0 0
195B Derrick Allred Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9B Dustin Manning Honda 0 0 0
79B Dylan Eaton Yamaha 0
22B Ed Griffin Honda 0 2 0 2
527B Edward Rudman Honda 0 0
288B Emmanuel Fellouzis Kawasaki 0 0 0 0 0 0
10B Frank Brown Yamaha 0 0 0 0
77B Hayden Fink Yamaha 0 0
116B Heath Burnett Suzuki 0 0
423B Jake Klein Yamaha 5 10 10 5 30
611B Jake Wardlow Kawasaki 0 0
36B James Chambers Honda 4 4 2 2 10 3 0 3 2 3 33
5B James Higley Kawasaki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 8
18B Jared Hermans KTM 3 0 4 4 0 0 0 2 10 4 27
416B Jason Woodward KTM 0 0
4B Jeffrey Oakes Honda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
817B Jerry Rookard Suzuki 0 0 0 0 0
10B Jesse Sapp Yamaha 0
941B Joe Baker Honda 0 0
721B Jon Cone Honda 3 3
41B Jonathan Atkins Honda 0 0 0



631B Jordan Spears Honda 0
188B Jorge Garcia Yamaha 5 5
52B Jose Cardozo KTM 0 0 0 0 0 0
127B Joseph Forcino Suzuki 2
308B Josh Donley Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20B Josh Mays Kawasaki 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
556B Joshua Smith Yamaha 0 0
57B Josiah Parks Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 10
717B JP Rogero Kawasaki 0 0
179B Justin Brock Honda 0 0 0
979B Justin Hartley Honda 0 0 0
203B Karsten Costain Suzuki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
256B Kelly Hall Kawasaki 0 0 0 0 0 0
55B Kenneth Happl Suzuki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50B Kevin Csanadi Honda 0
134B Kody Klamar Yamaha 4 4
59B Kyle Huss Honda 0 0
117B Kyle Zinsner Honda 0 0
70B Lais Bibbo Yamaha 0 0 0
850B Lance Rainey Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1B Lee Cotton Yamaha 0 0 0
308B Lucia Bailer Yamaha 0
356B Mark Pomeroy Kawasaki 0 0 0 0
352B Mason Berg Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
911B Matt Brown Honda 0 0 0 0 0 0
89B Matthew Clow Kawasaki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28B Matthew Ugenti Honda 0 0
221B Michael Calabro Yamaha 0 0 0
101B Michael Giaramita Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0
181B Michael Lafuente KTM 0 0 0 0 0
7B Michael Parks Honda 0 0 0 0
114B Monika Gilliam Yamaha 0 0



34B Nick Rutsis Kawasaki 0
25B Orlando Acosta Yamaha 0 0
317B Owen Pakledinaz Honda 0 0
99B Patrick White Kawasaki 0 0 0
703B Paul Segedin Honda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26B Phillip Ippolito Yamaha 0 0
14B Pyke Dawson Honda 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
201B Regis Auer Yamaha 3 10 5 3 21
420B Rene Esquivel Kawasaki 0 0 0 0 0 0
396B Roy Palmer Honda 0 0
365B Russell Nielsen ATK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
181B Ryan Bard KTM 0 0 0 0 0 0
808B Ryan Giddings KTM 0 0
147B Ryan Mast Yamaha 0 0 0 0
511B Ryan Montgomery Honda 5 10 4 5 10 5 39
19B Rylie Howard Yamaha 0 0 0 0
58B Sebastian Levesque Yamaha 4 0 4
65B Sonny Spillane Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0
33B Steve Bass Suzuki 0 0
716B Thomas Allenbaugh Yamaha 0 0 0
23B Thomas Donehoo Kawasaki 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
781B Thomas Fee Honda 3 0 2 0 5
418B Thomas Flanders Honda 0 0 0 0 0 0
75B Timothy Vitelli Honda 0 0
148B Tom Moore Honda 0 0 0 0 0
124B Travis Berry Honda 0 0 0 0
528B Trent Mulquin Yamaha 0 0 0 0
737B Trent Nunn Suzuki 0
863B Trevor Seckinger Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27B Tyler Miller Honda 0 0 3 5 0 2 0 0 10
314B William Rivers Yamaha 0 0 0
712B Wes Lachance Honda 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 7



                   JUNIOR  B                                                               2026 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv
131B Aiden Park Yamaha 3 0 2 10 0 5 0 20
688B Ashton Hoiles Yamaha 3 2 0 5
30B Ashton O'Leary Husqvarna 5 0 5
527B Brock Vail Yamaha 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 2 11
37B Cameron Schnitz Suzuki 0
96B Carson Griffin Husqvarna 0 5 0 3 0 4 10 22
516B Carter Peterson KTM 0 2 5 4 5 0 16
28B Collin Zinsner Yamaha 4 0 0 4
18B Ethan Ferris Honda 0 0
222B Gage Strong KTM 10 2 12
69B Hollis Arizpe KTM 0 0 0 0 0 0
428B James Kozan KTM 0 0
299B Jaxson Culbertson Kawasaki 0 5 10 DQ 15
126B Joshua Ippolito KTM 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 10 10 27
4B Kael Vaughan Husqvarna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14B Liam Dunemann KTM 0 0
511B Luis Pita KTM 0 0 0
77B Marek Drozd KTM 3 2 2 4 5 16
99B Max Castellano KTM 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
701B Neil Neff KTM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
715B Nicolas Pares KTM 0 3 2 10 4 5 3 27
12B Reid Swanbom KTM 0 0 4 4
6B Roco Piscetello GasGas 0 0 0
11B Samuel Baisch KTM 5 5
58B Sebastian Levesque KTM 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 8
111B Sebastian Morral-Lavini Yamaha 0 5 0 2 7
7B Tucker Lyons Husqvarna 10
202B Tucker Berden GasGas 0 0 0 0 0

2024/25 Advancement Points



850 = MEANS 8 OR LESS RIDERS IN CLASS AND FINISHED 1ST AND ETC. NO ADV. POINTS
                        JUNIOR  C                                                                2024/25 Advancement Points Top 5
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Finishes
403C Aiden Williams KTM 7 0
513C Alessandro Fontana KTM 34 39 0
75C Alton Cleveland Husqvarna 20 9 31 27 24 0
23C Andrew Miller KTM 21 32 37 32 39 0
5C Angel Fernandez Gas Gas 7 41 1
107C Bentley Swift Gas Gas 32 30 16 34 24 0
142C Braiden Olah KTM 26
731C Brandt Berden Husqvarna 39 43 34 41 41 3
112C BraxtonBaez
218C Braxxton Anzalone Beta 37
272C Cam Dozier KTM 45 40 40 31 1
66C Cameron Ward Husqvarna 37 34 35 33 34 37 33 0
26C Carter Brucker KTM 29 0
125C Clayton Haker Kawasaki 36 0
27C Cody Hopper Husqvarna 37 37 5 0
44C Colin Bankert KTM 8 12 15 0
730C Connor Spillers KTM 23 25 27 25 0
506C Dalton McCullin Husqvarna 32 8 0
918C David Dugre Yamaha 43 47 50 37 40 3
199C Dayton Neff KTM 40 0
25C Drake Southers Honda 24 34 7 35 33 29 34 6 5 30 0
123C Drew Daniels Honda 25 0
72C Dylan Allen KTM 34 33 33 32 0
999C Dylan Castellano KTM 34 31 35 36 36 36 35 29 26 38 0
11C Dylan Stagg KTM 36 30 28 0
217C Eddie Roby Honda 28 30 30 32 32 38 27 38 38 34 0
711C Finn Spears KTM 15 7 0
219C Gabriel Segraves Husqvarna 43 41 45 45 4
413C Gavin Pabst Yamaha 31 39 34 37 DQ 41 39 36 35 36 35 1

2023/24 Advancement Points



73C Gianluca Fontana KTM 37 32 33 0
98C Hunter Seglem Yamaha 14 30 35 33 0
27C Hunter Thomas Yamaha 28 31 26 28 21 0
912C Jace Duke Gas Gas 32 28 36 28 34 0
17C Jack Vaughn KTM 32 36 15 35 40 38 36 41 33 50 2
156C Jackson Francis Yamaha 41 1
10C Jacob Farmer 24 0
143C Jacob O'Hare Yamaha 39 38 31 0
117C Jacob Patty Beta 13 0
23C Jaxon Brester Kawasaki 40 0
78C Jaxx Brunson KTM 31 30 0
57C Jeremiah Parks Yamaha 31 41 39 47 43 45 4
14C Jesus Silva KTM 17 20 25 24 22 0
751C Johnny Serlo KTM 33 25 43 35 43 45 47 10 39 50 5
778C Jordan Rodriguez Gas Gas 19 9 16 0
10C Kase Parish KTM 12 37 41 40 39 8 38 29 45 47 3
561C Landon Dooley KTM 8 11 17 0
135C Linwood Patton Gas Gas 10 0
48C Lucas Carvalho KTM 41 1
32C Matthew Oliver Yamaha 33 34 31 38 40 35 0
6C Maxwell Fein KTM 50 45 43 5 43 4
411C Nicholas Martinez KTM 13 29 15 33 32 26 13 0
56C Nicholas Ugenti Yamaha 26 37 25 0
777C Nixon Conner KTM 18 21 23 23 0
102C Oliver Barr Yamaha 31 27 0
15C Peter Churukian Yamaha 28 32 31 33 27 0
71C Preston Merriken Yamaha 26 28 29 29 0
829C Robert Mitenberg Yamaha 9 0
556C Rowan Smith KTM 22 18 0
85C Roy Allen KTM 30 27 29 0
47C Salvadore Padro Husqvarna 32 0
18C Sean Korman Yamaha 35 40 27 31 40 45 37 32 1



319C Travis Olswang Husqvarna 10 37 0
617C Trenton Petrosky KTM 8 0
7C Tucker Lyons Yamaha 36 38 38 38 43 40 16 50 45 47 4
77C Tyler Gamble KTM 27 26 19 0
8C Virgilio Avendano Yamaha 23 30 11 0
171C Wyatt Allred KTM 9 38 39 47 45 9 39 35 22 20 2
82C Zachary Tucei Gas Gas 30 24 36 0

                  MINI  B                                                            2026 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv
551B Ben McDougald Husqvarna 0 0
131B Beau Scalzi KTM 0 0 0 0
328B Bodey Watkins KTM 0 0 0
225B Cale Norburg Kawasaki 0 0 3 0 3
72B Cam Dozier Husqvarna 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
114B Cash Wade GasGas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
555B Cason Knecht Husqvarna 3 10 13
918B David Dugre Husqvarna 2 0 3 0 4 0 4 2 15
113B Dean Scalzi KTM 0 0 0
9B Dustin Steffey Husqvarna 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 4 2 0 14
222B Gage Strong GasGas 10 10 5 25
121B Gavin Pepin GasGas 0 0
424B Hunter Stevens GasGas 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 4 0 11
129B Jacob Wilson Kawasaki 2 0 0 0 0 2
989B James Clynes, Jr Husqvarna 4 5 3 10 2 24
83B Jet Cadmus Yamaha 0 0 0 0
49B Justin Taylor KTM 0 0 0 0 0 0
426B Kai Feightner GasGas 0 2 2 0 0 4
622B Kai McCullough KTM 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 29
25B Liam Dunemann Yamaha 5 0 0 5 4 10 24
77B Marek Drozd KTM 5 0 5 4 5 5 5 29

2024/25 Advancement Points



66B Maxwell Fein Husqvarna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44B Mikey ODonnell GasGas 3 4 7
5B Miles Boyer GasGas 3 4 4 0 2 2 0 15
120B Niko Leathers Yamaha 0 0
556B Noah Donley Yamaha 3 5 3 0 5 4 20
24B Nolan Oleary KTM 10 10
650B Oliver Barr Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
64B Reid Robertson Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0
22B Ryder Palmer GasGas 4 10 3 5 22
805B Westin Leturno Husqvarna 0 0

MINI C                                                           2026 Advancement Points Top 5
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Finishes
111C Aden Lacombe KTM 32 27 15 35 36 41 39 40 35 1
23C Aiden Donehoo KTM 32 35 38 39 36 38 39 33 39 0
513C Alessandro Fontana KTM 40 36 38 31 41 37 1
888C Alexander Riguard Yamaha 33 14 27 18 14 30 7 14 0
9C Alton Cleveland Yamaha 19 32 32 32 38 0
523C Andrew Miller KTM 41 31 45 21 30 40 40 40 50 3
125C Arris Arakas Yamaha 45 31 34 40 1
26C Arthur Carvalho Husqvarna 34 29 0
21C Ashton Corzo Husqvarna 7 12 8 15 25 29 14 31 32 27 0
300C Cody King KTM 40 45 9 50 45 3
30C Colin Newman Jr Kawasaki 6 27 14 30 30 33 26 0
411C Colton McCall Kawasaki 34 33 33 31 34 37 47 45 43 38 3
27C David Alves KTM 33 36 0
71C Diego Cartagena Kawasaki 33 36 22 6 37 47 41 50 3
311C Dryden Langford KTM 34 29 0
72C Dylan Allen KTM 0
224C Dylann Reyes Honda 12 0
313C Emery Tremain Husqvarna 31 36 34 39 38 35 39 41 39 43 2

2024/25 Advancement Points



26C Fabyo Basilio Husqvarna 35 34 29 0
38C Felipe Basilio KTM 38 33 0
711C Finn Spears KTM 37 35 0
611C Gavin Wardlow GasGas 38 0
831C Gentry McBride KTM 50 1
261C Gunner Croley Kawasaki 33 35 43 38 1
6C Hunter Durrance Husqvarna 23 0
27C Hunter Thomas Kawasaki 39 34 35 35 39 38 37 34 39 0
32C Isaac Taylor KTM 37 0
912C Jace Duke Husqvarna 24 40 0
122C Jack Moore Kawasaki 13 0
121C Jackson Hancock Honda 41 41 38 39 2
413C Jackson Patty Husqvarna 7 13 26 0
954C Jacob Boydston Yamaha 28 20 29 0
929C Jan Rodriguez Husqvarna 47 40 45 41 3
18C Jaxon Pappas Yamaha 35 0
78C Jaxx Brunson Yamaha 30 41 35 1
517C Jayden Ruel GasGas 15 40 41 37 DQ 1
310C Jaydrein Wilcher KTM 6 5 9 0
5C Jeremiah Parks Yamaha 36 29 36 0
11C Joaquin Gomez KTM 32 32 35 36 30 0
14C Kreek Murphy KTM 6 30 31 29 34 28 31 33 34 28 0
3C Leland Gibbs Yamaha 30 24 0
9C Luke Diehlman Yamaha 34 36 0
8C Mason Barrett KTM 10 43 41 9 47 47 4
12C Maximo Velez KTM 28 0
225C Michael Jones Yamaha 36 40 39 37 31 0
819C Nate Seagraves KTM 6 13 32 36 0
334C Nico Denley KTM 6 0
118C Reef Daugherty KTM 32 35 38 34 0
15C Rennen Adamczyk Kawasaki 37 0
246C Richard Pressley Husqvarna 0



556C Rowan Smith KTM 36 31 28 35 36 33 32 0
3C Ryder Bischoff GasGas 30 0
519C Samuel Segraves KTM 25 33 0
318C Steven Reyes Honda 6 13 31 0
141C Wyatt Allen Honda 29 15 26 9 14 16 26 31 29 25 0

                     65B                                                                 2026 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv
795B Aiden Roth Husqvarna 3 5 2 0 10
125B Arris Arakas Yamaha 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 8
108B Beau Dykes Yamaha 1
328B Bodey Watkins Yamaha 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 8
23B Bruno Insignares KTM 0 0  5 2 5 5 17
16B Buck Gregor Husqvarna 3
116B Jacob Tremain GasGas 1 2 2 0 5
112B Jaxton Motosicky Yamaha 3 3 1 3 5 15
49B Justin Taylor KTM 1 5 0 3 0 2 5 10 26
69B Sebastian LeBlanc, Jr GasGas 2 3 5 2 12
866B Thomas Happl KTM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

               65C                                                          2026 Advancement Points Top 5
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Finishes
14C Alejandro Salazar Yamaha 47 1
828C Andrew Lombard KTM 11 0
3C Arthur Carvalho KTM 36 41 40 1
13C Blake Ekblom KTM 43 37 1
16C Brayton Dietz Kawasaki 41 10 41 35 39 2
579C Carter McAfee KTM 29
71C Clayton Riley KTM 38 39 29 38 37 40 43 40 43 47 3
991C Colin Moore KTM 35 37 0

2024/25 Advancement Points

2024/25 Advancement Points



95C Colter Spillane Yamaha 10 33 34 28 0
416C Colton Lyons Husqvarna 38 0
830C Corbin Dugre KTM 15 11 11 29 30 11 0
530C Diego Galarza KTM 32 16 31 0
929C Dominic Holtman Yamaha 33 38 38 37 34 0
101C Easton Leturno Husqvarna 50 1
191C Elliot Smiles Husqvarna 36 0
989C Elliot Sylvester KTM 9 10 25 0
53C Eugenio Galarza KTM 34 35 33 0
38C Felype Basilio KTM 47 40 38 43 2
26C Gunner Croley Yamaha 43 35 41 40 40 2
32C Isaac Taylor KTM 40 16 41 37 1
20C Jackson Bloomquist KTM 34 33 31 39 43 40 38 1
954C Jacob Boydston Yamaha 32 35 39 36 0
314C Jaxon Withrow Yamaha 28 32 9 0
115C Joseph Wolf KTM 35 34 32 36 30 35 35 11 41 41 2
110C Julieta Mathison Yamaha 37 0
556C Justin Rodriguez GasGas 45 47 50 3
54C Kade Robertson Yamaha 39 39 39 36 36 39 33 45 41 45 3
396C Kai Carver Kawasaki 10 30 9 28 33 35 33 31 36 30 0
123C Kaleb Holtman KTM 10 32 0
340C Kane Hendry KTM 30 10 34 10 31 0
164C Lyle Mitz Husqvarna 37 43 41 2
56C Malakai Clark KTM 33
8C Mason Barrett KTM 9 37 40 41 43 31 2
25C Mason Moraine Yamaha 34 36 32 38 35 0
21C Max McHaffie Husqvarna 11 36 0
12C Maximo Velez KTM 50 45 39 2
624C Parker Skillman Husqvarna 37 40 39 40 0
171C Reed Meeks KTM 26
112C Ricardo Riguard Yamaha 30 34 36 38 32 34 36 34 36 43 1
38C Ryder Kapostins Husqvarna 27 10 9 10 35 27 0



711C Samuel Penalver KTM 9 15 0
107C Thiago Montano GasGas 11 0
315C Zayne Thompson Yamaha 36 11 40 37 38 0

                              PEEWEE  B                                                            2026 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv
579B Carter McAfee KTM 0 2 2 0 0 5 3 3 5 20
944B Carson Springer KTM 5
7B Cayson Schmitt KTM 0 0 3 0 3
991B Colin Moore KTM 2 4 3 0 0 9
41B Cooper Skaggs Honda 0 0 4 0 0 4
830B Corbin Dugre Husqvarna 0
929B Dominic Holtman Husqvarna 0 2 2
715B Emma Pares KTM 0 4 2 0 3 3 12
113B Forrest Hullfish Husqvarna 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
888B Gabriella Riguard Husqvarna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
129C Gian Matos Husqvarna 0 0 4 0 4
24B Hendrix Stevens GasGas 0 2 0 0 2 0 10 10 24
20B Jackson Bloomquist GasGas 3 4 4 4 2 17
80B James Bates Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0
819B Jozie Motosicky Husqvarna 0 0 0
943B Kallen Springer KTM 10 10 20
340B Kane Hendry Husqvarna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
96B Laker Van Dalen Yamaha 0 0 0 0
147B Mason Mast Husqvarna 0 0 4 0 2 3 3 12
181B Michael Bard Cobra 0 0 0 0 0 0
575B Reed Crispell KTM 2 5 5 2 4 18
27B Thomas Gray KTM 0 0 0
17B Tristan Lasure Cobra 2 4 3 0 3 5 17

850 = MEANS 8 OR LESS RIDERS IN CLASS AND FINISHED 1ST AND ETC. NO ADV. POINTS

2024/25 Advancement Points



                  PEEWEE  C                                                          2026 Advancement Points Top 5
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Finishes
7C Andrew Lombard KTM 35 41 43 2
222C Alice Brown Husqvarna 24 22 22 0
9C Ansley Edwards KTM 21 19 24 27 26 0
150C Axle Crivellari KTM 35 0
29C Bane Masson KTM 32 30 32 0
316C Benjamin Kilgus KTM 27 0
49C Blake Crawford KTM 23 28 31 24 30 0
16C Bode Osborne KTM 50 1
134C Brantley Bell Husqvarna 23 0
299C Bristol Culbertson KTM 39 40 29 34 41 1
33C Bryson Taylor Husqvarna 50 43 43 36 3
7C Cayson Schmitt KTM 43 38 1
991C Colin Moore KTM 47 1
95C Colter Spillane GasGas 23 21 25 25 27 23 22 25 27 0
115C Colton Davis Husqvarna 25 23 38 28 39 0
354C Cooper Jenkins KTM 21 0
25C Dawson Moraine GasGas 29 31 30 31 31 34 36 37 39 37 0
127C Deagan Folle KTM 26 24 30 28 33 33 34 43 1
808C Dilynn Meigs other 21 27 28 26 0
556C Easton Stichter KTM 24 0
215C Easton Thompson KTM 41 33 39 39 40 1
715C Eli Ashby KTM 32 36 0
573C Emma Costain Husqvarna 28 26 26 28 22 23 27 47 35 33 1
17C Ethan Lasure KTM 26 26 29 0
79C Everett Reinhardt GasGas 30 31 31 25 0
414C Eydan Cueto Husqvarna 37 0
10C Fernando Delgado KTM 30 36 43 1
23C Foster Tyson Honda 24 35 0
18C Hunter Brannen Honda 23 0
881C Jackson Hackenberger Husqvarna 31 34 36 0

2024/25 Advancement Points



19C Jacob Dietz Yamaha 20 22 26 25 0
11C Jason Evers KTM 23 39 38 37 0
277C Jaxon Vonfrantzius GasGas 26 0
101C Jaxon Withrow Honda 28 30 0
479C Kadon Mantell KTM 29 25 24 39 35 21 40 29 0
13C Kaisen Reyes Yamaha 29 0
340C Kane Hendry Husqvarna 31 37 0
454C Kash Jenkins KTM 23 20 0
416C Koe Cosser Husqvarna 32 32 30 28 0
742C Konner Moore KTM 34 29 33 32 36 43 43 36 38 47 3
117C Landon Coker GasGas 27 0
98C Landon Newton Honda 31 30 34 33 0
44C Lauren Odonnell Husqvarna 22 0
31C Levi Moody GasGas 27 25 24 29 24 35 39 33 29 32 0
18C Luca Cidad KTM 38 35 26 38 0
40C Luke Henderson KTM 29 25 25 27 0
511C Mia Pita KTM 45 35 31 37 50 37 37 33 43 3
181C Michael Bard KTM 45 43 37 2
317C Michael Whigham KTM 25 25 28 28 34 31 41 1
701C Michael Shoaff KTM 32 40 40 40 40 0
728C Miles Sanders KTM 50 45 45 3

69C Nakoa LeBlanc Husqvarna 35 39 37 41 35 40 1
20C Nathan Mayes KTM 0
503C Nesta Fender KTM 36 41 36 40 47 36 38 45 3
6C Parker Skillman KTM 31 28 38 0
72C Penn Moore KTM 32 0
124C Perri Smith KTM 29 24 30 33 0
575C Reed Crispell Husqvarna 33 39 47 50 40 40 38 47 3
171C Reed Meeks KTM 27 26 29 34 41 47 39 47 45 4
22C Samuel Stabile GasGas 29 31 0
4C Thomas Gray KTM 27 30 26 32 34 30 0
20C Thorsten Bloomquist KTM 27 35 0



100C Tyler Allen KTM 38 0
412C Wyatt Boyette Husqvarna 35 32 38 36 35 43 40 36 39 1

                  PEEWEE  Beginner 1 Electric                                                            2026 Advancement Points Top 5
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Finishes
11X Allysa Gomez KTM 25 24 18 25 29 35 29 36 40 41 1
113X Axel Hullfish KTM 30 25 0
64X Bronson Petrone Husqvarna 40 50 1
79X Colt Gold Electric 24 29 31 0
4X Connor Slimick KTM 18 29 20 23 35 22 33 37 37 37 0
45X David Myers Yamaha 27 31 32 33 50 47 43 40 3
927X Dawson Johnson Husqvarna 37 33 35 39 39 0
715X Eli Ashby GasGas 34 38 43 38 1
140X Emmett Auer KTM 19 13 19 21 23 20 29 27 0
143X Everleigh Wallin Husqvarna 31 31 34 0
444X Gatlin Chillura GasGas 20 17 31 32 39 33 36 0
127X Grady McDermott Yamaha 30 35 38 0
49X Grayson Hackey Husqvarna 34 27 28 40 39 38 34 18 34 39 0
37X Heidi Arp KTM 23 27 29 30 0
51X Jaxon Paris KTM 32 28 34 34 32 0
171X Kade Meeks Yamaha 26 17 29 30 37 36 40 41 47 43 3
147X Landon Mast Husqvarna 31 38 37 35 0
28X Lauton Eaton KTM 27
77X Luke Segedin KTM 17 20 16 21 30 41 35 1
384X Maci Brown Husqvarna 28 25 30 28 28 0
67X Mark Cox Husqvarna 35 39 45 50 2
747X Mark Loomis, Jr GasGas 35 38 36 31 32 34 33 32 29 0
148X Peyton Burkherdt Husqvarna 29 28 37 38 41 38 36 41 45 3
819X River Stichter KTM 40 34 43 38 47 2
88X Seeley Anderson GasGas 10 11 27 22 28 27 26 0
722X Taylor Bond KTM 30 31 25 24 27 21 30 26 32 36 0

2024/25 Advancement Points



                  PEEWEE  Beginner 2 Gas                                                            2026 Advancement Points Top 5
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Finishes

5          Alessandro Bustamante Devia Yamaha 26 34 35 29 32 0
222      Alice Brown Husqvarna 31 0

7          Axton Hall Yamaha 27 0
100      Benjamin Cotton Other 22 14 13 35 30 25 0
644      Bodhi Carver Honda 35 0
587      Braxton Keith Yamaha 33 43 43 40 2
239      Bryce Foster Yamaha 32 0
100      Cameron Steele Honda 23 35 36 34 37 0

2          Charlotte Auer GasGas 15 22 0
116      David Ortega Honda 32 24 32 31 34 20 36 37 43 47 2

21        Derek Lovell, Jr Yamaha 25 43 43 2
55        Diego Elaluf Yamaha 32 35 30 0

578      Donovan Aaron KTM 26 0
556      Easton Stichter KTM 39 31 0
772      Everett Moulton Yamaha 22 23 28 36 0

15        Gabriel Neira GasGas 23 28 38 26 40 41 1
710      Granger Hochstetler Honda 24 29 34 36 27 0

88        Harrison Hackenberger Yamaha 30 0
275      Jack Woodward Yamaha 29 0
751      Jackson Serlo Honda 15 29 30 38 37 40 0
113      Jaxson Nesset Yamaha 37 28 0

99        Jude Carver Yamaha 21 11 24 31 24 37 40 24 39 45 1
33        Kennedi Newton Yamaha 14 14 25 0

416      Koe Cossner Husqvarna 50 1
238      Liam Goss Yamaha 36 32 37 39 0

4          Logan Segedin Yamaha 21 24 27 26 25 0
18        Luca Cidad KTM 45 1
77        Luke Segedin Yamaha 45 45 50 3

2          Mason Segedin Yamaha 25 28 29 28 33 0

2024/25 Advancement Points



32        Paisley Nichols Yamaha 16 0
202      Parker Windell Yamaha 23 11 32 36 0
169      Piero Sepulveda Yamaha 39 0
369      Raelynn Tallaksen Yamaha 27 33 33 33 34 0
221      Robert Rine Yamaha 24 0
223      Scarlett Rodriguez Honda 33 24 28 26 43 50 2
257      Siham Cegarra 38 0
999      Taner James Honda 39 41 41 47 3

9          Tymber Meadows Yamaha 28 0
627      Waylon Hoynoski Yamaha 26 0
292      Weston Beebe Yamaha 24 0

38        Weston Newth Husqvarna 32 40 47 1
71        Weston Reinhardt Honda 14 16 15 34 38 41 31 1
66        Zachary Cotton Other 19 11 12 30 31 38 0

3          Zoey Cowart Yamaha 31 27 0

                  QUAD  B                                                                         2026 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv
3B Alex Rodriguez Honda 5 3 4 2 4 10 0 0 4 32
2B Alberto Feliciano Yamaha 0
649B Austin Wilson Yamaha 10 10 20
772B Bailey Loudermilk Yamaha 0 0 0
8B Brad Rebando Suzuki 0 0 0
82B Brandon Gallo Yamaha 0 0 10 0 4 14
739B Brent Bowers Yamaha 2 0 2
35B Brian Stewart Yamaha 0 0 0
213B Bryan Padin Yamaha 0 0 3 5 0 10 10 0 28
795B Dana Roth Yamaha 4 0 3 0 2 2 11
22B David Bryan Honda 0 0 0 0
54B Dimitri Epting Yamaha 2 3 0 2 4 0 3 14
116B James Benton, Sr Yamaha 0 0 0 0
117B Javier Lopez Yamaha 0 0

2024/25 Advancement Points



20B Jessica Moore Yamaha 2 2 3 0 0 4 3 2 0 0 16
112B John Hancock Yamaha 0 5 0 5
719B Juan Rodriguez Yamaha 5 2 3 3 0 13
17B Leonel Benitez Yamaha 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 0 3 28
94B Nelson Perez Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0
86B Ramon Davila Honda 0 0
406B Ryan Beebe Yamaha 10
15B Sam Rodriguez Yamaha 0 0 0 0
34B Steven Jezowski, Jr Kawasaki 0 3 3
33B Tommy Warner Honda 0 2 2
88B Trenton Headrick Yamaha 10 5 0 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 35
13B Trinity Oxnam Yamaha 2 4 4 4 3 17
210B Tristan Emerson Yamaha 0 0 0
680B Zach Gault Yamaha 0 0 0 0
816B Zachary Huskisson Yamaha 0 0 0

                  QUAD  C                                                         2026 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #7 #6 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv
425C Angelo Quintana Yamaha 0 0
123C Brandon Cruz Jr Honda 0 0 0
82C Brandon Gallo Yamaha 10 10 20
317C Bubba Hays Yamaha 0 0 0
5C Christian Cancio Yamaha 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6
80C Christopher Hall Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0
999C Corbitt Hays Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0
31C Dakota Harris Suzuki 0 0 0
888C Evan Lesure Yamaha 10
147C Francisco Giambruni Yamaha 0 2 0 4 4 2 12
30C Garrett Cowell Honda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
406C Gavin McCullin Yamaha 2 0 0 2
360C Harley Tomlin Yamaha 2 2

2024/25 Advancement Points



323C Izabell Wakkinen Yamaha 0 4 4
116C Jacob Burgess Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
423C Jake Klein Kawasaki 5 5 10
777C Jason Bennit Yamaha 0   0 0 0
62C Jason Sopczak Honda 0 0 0  0 0 0
33C John Caldarera Yamaha 0 0 0
115C John Hackley Yamaha 0 0 2 0 0 2
215C Johnathon Colarusso Honda 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 8
67C Joshua Smith Yamaha 0 3 3
14C Kacyn Vaughan Yamaha 2 3 3 2 0 5 0 5 0 4 24
3C Kael Vaughan Honda 0 0 0 10 0 10
49C Kenneth Sadler Yamaha 0
645C Klayton Lippard Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0
214C Kyle Murphy Yamaha 0 0
7C Logan Weis Yamaha 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
128C Luis Arzuaga Yamaha 10 10
449C Mason Gruendel Honda 0 0 0
214C Matthew Murphy Yamaha 0 0 0 4 4
94C Matthew Paulins Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
622C Maverick Hallman Kawasaki 3 5 3 3 3 17
37C Nathanael Moore KTM 0 0
108C Patrick Mages Yamaha 0 0
214C Raul Aquino Yamaha 0 0 0
115C Robert Blake Yamaha 0 0
121C Robert Meredith Honda 0 0
58C Sebastian Levesque Yamaha 0 5 5
210C Tristan Emerson Suzuki 0 5 0 10 15
816C Zachary Huskisson Yamaha 0 3 0 4 4 0 11

Quad Super PeeWee B                                                                  2026 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv

2024/25 Advancement Points



12B Abel Rodriguez Kawasaki 0 0
4B Adalene Bailey Honda 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 7
558B Aiden Barley Polaris 0 0
74B Amanda Roig DRR 0 0
10B Anthony Rodriguez Honda 0 0
330B Anthony Schneider DRR 3 0 0 5 5 10 23
888B Avery Justus Honda 2 2
17B Bradley Ekblom Honda 2 4 6
543B Briggs Pullen Honda 0 0
811B Brycen Stewart DRR 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 15
345B Brynlee Pullen Honda 0 0
25B Carter Cancio Yamaha 0 0
24B CJ Burkhardt Can Am 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 8
716B Colton Lawson Can Am 0 0
143B Connor Gutierrez Yamaha 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
116B Daniel Ortega ATK 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 3 3 0 13
1B Daniel Razo Honda 0 0
19B Emma Ledbetter Honda 0 0
124B Emmerson Swantek DRR 0 10 10
67B Enzo Velez Kawasaki 0 0 0
110B Ghyan Rodriguez DRR 0 3 0 2 0 5
1B Harper Bowers Can Am 0 0 0
118B Henry Klein Honda 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 7
200B Izzabellah Hayes Honda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29B Jameson Komka Yamaha 0 0
432B Jason Gutierrez Apex 0
115B Javier Sarmiento Honda 0 0 0 0 0 0
88B Jett Richardson Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 5 4 5 29
94B Jovanel Rodriguez DRR 0 0
691B Kayden Cortes DRR 0
411B Kaylie Stichter Can Am 0 0
220B Kissmary Rodriguez Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0



95B Lawson Burgess Can Am 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Liliana Razo Honda 0 0
11B Lily Gutierrez DRR 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 11
99B Mason Devane Can Am 0 0 0 0 2 5 4 11
276B Mason Piper DRR 0 0
77B Riott Bennit Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
69B Rocio Cruz DRR 0 0 0
518B Samuel Shannon DRR 0 0 0 0 0 0
117B Tanner Collins DRR 10 10
8B Tommy Rogers III Honda 0 2 2 4
331B William Vawter Honda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
682B Windsor Kenny Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

           QUAD PEEWEE B                                                                  2026 Advancement Points Total
Bike # Name Brand #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 Adv
118B Caleb Stewart Yamaha 10 4 0 0 0 0 14
7B Baylen Roberts Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0
239B Bryce Foster Yamaha 0 0
924B Carter O'Brien Yamaha 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 3 3 5 16
518B Cecelia Shannon Suzuki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1B Colton Headrick DRR 3 4 10 17
918B Cooper Haun Kawasaki 0 0 0
21B Derek Lovell, Jr Yamaha 2 0 3 0 2 4 11
556B Easton Stichter other 3
614B Fisher Nicholas DRR 10 4 4 5 0 23
6B Grayson Underhill Kawasaki 0 0 0 0
420B Hudson Klein Yamaha 10 4 10 24
94B Jovanel Rodriguez Yamaha 0 10 5 3 3 4 2 2 2 5 36
128B Julianna Trainer Suzuki 2 3 5 0 5 0 0 15
777B Kate Bishop Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0
3B Korbytt Vaughan Yamaha 5 5 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 16

2024/26 Advancement Points



823B Lacey Loudermilk Yamaha 0 0 0 0 0
204B Leonardo Caicedo Polaris 0
133B Makenzie Johnson Polaris 2 4 2 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 16
148B Peyton Burkherdt Yamaha 3 0 3
582B Rawlings Kenny Yamaha 0 0
118B Tatum Tyson Yamaha 0 0
8B Tommy Rogers II DRR 10 10
105B Walker Imhof other 0 0 0
742B Zane Leach Sherco 5 10 4 3 0 5 10 37
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